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Remarkable technological innovations have propelled the mining, construction

and quarry industries to the highest efficiencies.

Innovative technology in DIABIT rock drilling tools have kept pace with the new breed of drilling machines.

Incorporating the DIABIT with these new machines has resulted in

additional labor savings, greater efficiencies and safety.

To allow the new drills to display their better capacities and efficiencies,

DIABIT has refined laboratory studies and performed extensive field experiments in every conceivable condition.

Constantly striving to improve rock drilling

excellence, DIABIT continues this research, introducing technology. 

DIABIT uses high quality MITSUBISHI CARBIDE inserts manufactured at the same plant.

Using new computer technologies, these new high quality inserts are combined 

with special steel bodies developed by MITSUBISHI.

What is more, the bit bodies are marked with manufacturing lot numbers.

This allows precise tracking and control through the full history of the manufacturing

process of the carbide inserts and the steel bodies. 

We produce for you a product which is the most consistent,

highest quality drilling tool manufactured in the world today. 

OF MITSUBISHI MATERIALS CORPORATION
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NOMENCLATURE

�

036A=036Atype

�

R=Carbide shape Round

45=Bit dia 45mm(1 3/4") (35mm(1 3/8")～57mm(2 1/4"))

32RT=32mm(1 3/4")rope thread
25RT=25mm(1")rope thread

28RT=28mm(1 1/4")rope thread

＞

08 type036 type06 type

BB:Semi ballistic SA:SpikeR:Round

P=Button type X=X-type C=Cross type

THREADED BIT (Drifting)

P32RT 45 R 036A

THREADED BIT(Bench)

P45M R 102 R 5

38M=38mm(1 1/2")M thread

51M=51mm(2")M thread

＞

5=Drop center (1=Flat face,8=Convex)

R=Round(BB=Semi ballistic, SA=Spike)

102=Bit dia 102mm(4") (64mm(2 1/2")～153mm(6"))

45M=45mm(1 3/4")M thread

R=Retrac (J=Reverse blow, Blank=Straight skirt)

P=Button type

5:Drop center 1:Flat face 8:Convex

X=X-type C=Cross type

Bit　dia

D

B
it
di
a
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-

-
45mm　M　thread

Body　Section　Round　45mm
Length 3,660mm

�

4310=Length 4,310mm(14'2")�

R38R32=38mm rope thread on shank end & 32mm rope thread on bit end

H32=Body section Hex 32mm

H25 Hex 25mm�

H28 Hex 28mm�

H35 Hex 35mm

） ）

32mm　rope　thread 38mm　rope　thread

Body　section　Hex 32mm

Length 4,310mm

DRIFTING ROD

4310R38R32H32E

3660=Length 3,660mm(12')

MF=MF-rod

M45=45mm M thread on each end

R45=Body section Roundφ45mm

EXTENSION ROD

R38 Roundφ38mm�

R51 Roundφ51mm

) )

R45 3660M45 MFE



SHANK ADAPTER

R32S87 F SF B

�

B=Total Length

�

SF=Separate Flushing(A~C=Flushing tube dia)

F=Female thread(Blank=Male thread)

R32=32mm rope thread

S87=Drifter type

COUPLING SLEEVE

M38C

M38=38mm M thread (R=Rope thread)

C=Coupling sleeve

T

T32mm　rope　thread Separate　flushing

Length

5

NOMENCLATURE



E
TAPERED SOCKET BIT

22T XD 32 C

�

C=Taper angle 12°(A=6°)�

32=Bit dia 32mm(1 1/4")�

Cutting edge

�

22=Inner dia of bit skirt 22mm(7/8")

T=Tapered socket bit

IF=Carr type
XD=Cross type P=Button type

T
TAPERED ROD

H 22 L 08 C

C=Taper angle 12°(A=6°)

08=Effective length 0.8m(2'7")

L=Shank length 108mm(5=83mm)

22=Body section Hex 22mm(7/8")(25=25mm(1"))

H=Haxagonal hollow steel

T=Tapered rod

Bit　dia

T
a
p
e
r　
a
n
g
le

Taper　angle

Body section Hex
22mm

Effective　length　0.8m Shank　length　108mm

6
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NOMENCLATURE

DOWN THE HOLE BIT

DHD360 P 165 R2

Configuration(R2=Flat face, R6=Concave, BB8=Convex)

Diameter : 165mm

Hammer model

＊Please see the application guide(P.58)
②

S

①

③

④

⑤

φD
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＊Type : Equivalent to the diameter of DTH bit used for contineous drilling after pulling out the SUPER MAXBIT

②Device

②～⑤ Please order each parts separately
by using the following part

SUPER MAXBIT

2 SD6 -

①Complete set

2 SD6 P 140

140

R SET

Complete set

Device Outside Diameter (= Type)

Hammer model

2pcs for two wing type(3pcs for three wing type)

③Bit Wing

2 HEAD P 140 R

Device Outside Diameter (= Type)

Button type

R=Carbide shape

Wings

2pcs for two wing type(3pcs for three wing type)

④Casing Shoe

2 TOP - 140

Device Outside Diameter (= Type)

Casing shoe

2pcs for two wing type(3pcs for three wing type)

⑤Pin (Retainer Ring)

2 PIN - 140

Device Outside Diameter (= Type)

Pin and retainer ring

2pcs for two wing type(3pcs for three wing type)

R=Carbide shape Round

Device Outside Diameter (= Type)

Button type

Hammer model

2pcs for two wing type(3pcs for three wing type)

BB=Semi ballisticR=Round

BB=Semi ballisticR=Round



35° 

45° 

35° 

1.625

1.375

1.250

15.63

18.47

20.32

38.10

44.50

50.80

M38

M45

M51

1.62511.9557.4058WD

1.69315.0068.0068WD
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THREADED BITS  APPL ICATION GUIDE

STANDARD CARBIDE GRADE

JIS
Mitsubishi

Carbide
Grade

Hardness Deflective
Strength

Rock
Type

Carbide
Characteristics Suitable Tools

E1 MG10 90.5 ＞160 HardThreaded Button Bit

E2 MG20 90.0 ＞160 Medium-HardThreaded Button Bit, Down The Hole Bit

E3 MG30 88.0 ＞160 Medium-HardTapered Socket Bit, Threaded Cross Bit

E4 MG40 87.5 ＞180 Medium-HardTapered Socket Bit, Threaded Cross Bit

THREADED BIT/THREAD TYPES AND DIMENSIONS

Thread Form Thread Type Outside dia.
of thread(mm) Pitch

Number of
thread ridges

per inch

Rope
Thread

2

2

2

2

12.70

12.70

12.70

12.70

28.00

31.34

34.60

37.99

28RT

32RT

35RT

38RT

Wear Resistance

Toughness

58WD
Thread

68WD
Thread

M
Thread
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Button bit Flat Face (Spherical button)

Button bit Flat Face (Ballistic button)

Button bit Drop Center (Spherical button)

Button bit Drop Center (Ballistic button)

Button bit Drop Center (Spike button)

Button bit Convex (Ballistic button)

Button bit Convex (Spike button)

●●

●●

●●

●●

●●

●●

●●

●●

●●

●●

●●

●●

●●

●●

●●

●●

●●

●●

●●

●●

●●

●●

●●

●●

●●

●●

Heavy Duty Model

Straighter hole
application
Faster penetration

Faster penetration

SURFACE BITS

Model Hard
Rock

Medium
Hard Rock

Soft
Rock

Abrasive
Rock

Non-Abrasive
Rock

Homogeneous
Rock

Fissued
Rock

Penetration
Rate Remarks

Retrac bit Flat Face

Retrac bit Drop Center

Retrac bit convex

Reverse blow holes

●●

●●

●●

●●

●● ●●

●●

●●

●● ●●

●●

●● ●●

●●

●●

●●

●●

●●

Straighter hole
application

Straighter hole
application
Faster penetration

Improve flushing
efficiency

SURFACE BITS / Body design

Model Hard
Rock

Medium
Hard Rock

Soft
Rock

Abrasive
Rock

Non-Abrasive
Rock

Homogeneous
Rock

Fissued
Rock

Penetration
Rate Remarks
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BIT  SELECT ION GUIDE

DRIFTING BIT

CARBIDE SHAPE

R06

Rock hardness

Rock abrasiveness

Highly abrasive

Nonabrasive

Very hard Soft

BB08G

R036A

BB06

SA08

SA036A

TYPE SA : SpikeR : Round BB : Semi Ballistic

Carbide Shape
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BUTTON CONFIGURATIONS

32mm(1 1/4"")～～57mm(2 1/4"")

F…Front     G…Gauge

Configuration

Bit dia.

mm in.

R036A R06 BB08G

Gauge
Buttons
Angle

Buttons
Dia.(mm)

Flushing
Holes

Gauge
Buttons
Angle

Buttons
Dia.(mm)

Flushing
Holes

Gauge
Buttons
Angle

Buttons
Dia.(mm)

32

35

38

41

43

45

48

51

57

1 1/4"

1 3/8"

1 1/2"

1 5/8"

1 11/16"

1 3/4"

1 7/8"

2"

2 1/4"

30

30

30

30

―

―

―

―

―

F 3-φ8
G 6-φ9

F 3-φ9
G 6-φ9

F 3-φ9
G 6-φ10

F 3-φ10
G 6-φ11

3
1

3
1

3
1

3
1

35

35

35

30

30

30

30

30

30

F 2-φ7
G 5-φ7

F 2-φ7
G 5-φ9

F 2-φ8
G 5-φ10

F 2-φ8
G 5-φ10

F 2-φ8
G 5-φ10

F 2-φ9
G 5-φ11

F 2-φ9
G 5-φ11

F 2-φ10
G 5-φ12

F 2-φ11
G 5-φ13

1
1

1
2

1
2

1
2

1
2

1
2

1
2

1
2

1
2

35

35

35

35

―

―

―

―

F 2-φ8
G 6-φ9

F 2-φ9
G 6-φ9

F 2-φ9
G 6-φ10

F 2-φ10
G 6-φ10

―

1
2

1
2

1
2

1
2

Flushing
Holes
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No. Part Number Front View Side View
Buttons shape
Face Buttons

Gauge Buttons

Flushing holes
Face holes
Side holes

Gauge
Buttons
Angle

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

32RTP45R036Z1

32RTP45R036Z2

32RTP45BB036Z2

32RTP45R036A

32RTP45SA036A

32RTP45R068

32RTP45BB068

32RTP45BB08G

32RTP45SA08

Spherical

3×φ8

6×φ10

Spherical

3×φ8

6×φ10

Ballistic

3×φ8

6×φ10

Spherical

3×φ8

6×φ9

Spike

3×φ8

6×φ9

Spherical

2×φ9

5×φ11

Ballistic

2×φ9

5×φ11

Ballistic

3×φ9

6×φ9

Spike

3×φ9

6×φ9

3×φ4.5

―

3×φ4.5

1×φ5.0

3×φ4.5

1×φ5.0

3×φ4.5

1×φ6.0

3×φ4.5

1×φ6.0

1×φ5

2×φ6

1×φ5

2×φ6

1×φ5

2×φ6.5

2×φ7

―

25

25

25

30

30

30

30

35

35

BUTTON CONFIGURATIONS (45mm But ton B i t )
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SURFACE B IT  SELECT ION GUIDE

Rock Abrasiveness

High

0

Rock HardnessHard Soft

R1

SA1

R5

BB5

SA5

BB8

SA8

BIT HEAD DESIGN AND APPLICATIONS

No. Bit head design Application

R1

Flat face

Hard and abrasive rock formatons.

Good penetration rates.

R2

Flat face
with grooves

Medium-hard and fissured rock formations.

Good flushing availability.

R5

Drop center

Medium-hard and fissured rock formations.

Better hole deviation control.

R6

Concave

Medium-hard and fissured rock formations.

Better hole deviation control.

R8

Convex

Medium-hard and fissured rock formations.

Faster penetration rates.
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BUTTON CONFIGURATIONS

Flat Face
Configuration

Bit dia.

mm in.

13 Type 14 Type 15 Type

64

70

76

89

102

115

127

2 1/2"

2 3/4"

3"

4 1/2"

4"

4 1/2"

5"

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

F…Front     G…Gauge

Drop Center
Configuration

Bit dia.

mm in.

53 Type 55 Type

64

70

76

89

102

115

127

2 1/2"

2 3/4"

3"

4 1/2"

4"

4 1/2"

5"

●

●

●

● ●

●

●

●
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BUTTON CONFIGURATIONS

64mm(2 1/2"")～～127mm(5"")

F…Front     G…Gauge

Configuration

Bit dia.

mm in.

R1 R5 SA8
FLAT FACE DROP CENTER CONVEX

Gauge
Buttons
Angle

Buttons
Dia.(mm)

Flushing
Holes

Gauge
Buttons
Angle

Buttons
Dia.(mm)

Flushing
Holes

Gauge
Buttons
Angle

Buttons
Dia.(mm)

64

70

76

89

102

115

127

2 1/2"

2 3/4"

3"

1 1/2"

4"

4 1/2"

5"

35

35

35

35

35

35

35

F 3-φ10
G 6-φ12

F 4-φ11
G 8-φ11

F 4-φ11
G 8-φ12

F 6-φ12
G 8-φ14

F 6-φ12
G 8-φ14

F 8-φ12
G 8-φ14

F 8-φ14
G 8-φ16

1
2

1
2

1
2

1
2

1
2

1
2

1
2

35

35

35

35

35

35

35

F 4-φ10
G 6-φ10

F 4-φ10
G 6-φ10

F 4-φ11
G 6-φ11

F 6-φ12
G 8-φ12

F 6-φ12
G 8-φ14

F 8-φ12
G 8-φ14

F 2-φ12
F 6-φ14
G 8-φ16

3
0

3
0

3
0

4
0

4
0

4
0

4
0

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

F 2-φ9
F 3-φ10
G 6-φ10

F 5-φ10
G 6-φ11

F 6-φ10
G 8-φ11

F 6-φ12
G 8-φ12

F 7-φ12
G 8-φ12

F 8-φ12
G 8-φ14

F 5-φ12
F 4-φ14
G 8-φ14

1
1

1
2

2
2

2
2

2
0

2
0

2
0

Flushing
Holes
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ft/in

ft/in

L

L

Part Number

Part Number

2475
3090

8'2"
10'2"

mm in. mm ft/in

D L

45 1 3/4" 170 6 57/64"

mm in.

D

0.5
0.5
0.6
0.7

0.4
0.5
0.6
0.7

DRIFT ING & TUNNELING EQUIPMENT
ROPE THREAD 25RT(1" )  SERIES

Button/spike bit

Cross bit
Drifting or Extension rod Coupling sleeve Shank adapter

Reaming bit/pilot adapter

D

06

D

Cross

35
38
41
45

35
38
41
45

1 3/8"
1 1/2"
1 5/8"
1 3/4"

1 3/8"
1 1/2"
1 5/8"
1 3/4"

25RTP35R06
25RTP38R06
25RTP41R06
25RTP45R06

25RTC35
25RTC38
25RTC41
25RTC45

1.0
1.1
1.3
1.6

0.9
1.1
1.3
1.6

BIT
IbKg

Approx. Weight

10.2
12.7L

H

R25 HEX-25 R32

EH25R32R25-2475
EH25R32R25-3090

22.7
28.2

DRIFTING ROD
IbKg

Approx. Weight

1.0
L

D

CR32 2.2

COUPLING SLEEVE Part Number
IbKg

Approx. Weight

mm in.

H

0.9
L

D

CR32R25 2.0

ADAPTER COUPLING Part Number
IbKg

Approx. Weight

mm

45 1 3/4" 160 6 1/4"

mm in. mm

H

25 1"
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DRIFT ING & TUNNELING EQUIPMENT
ROPE THREAD 28RT(1 1/8")  SERIES

Part Number
mm in.

D

0.7

Button/spike bit

Cross bit Drifting or Extension rod Coupling Sleeve Shank adapter

Reaming bit/Pilot adapter

D

036

D

06

D

08

D

Cross

45 1 3/4" 28RTP45R036 1.6

0.5
0.6
0.7
0.7

38
41
43
45

1 1/2"
1 5/8"
1 11/16"
1 3/4"

28RTP38R06
28RTP41R06
28RTP43R06
28RTP45R06

1.1
1.3
1.6
1.6

0.7
0.7

43
45

1 11/16"
1 3/4"

28RTP43SA08
28RTP45SA08

1.6
1.6

0.5
0.6
0.7
0.7

38
41
43
45

1 1/3"
1 5/8"
1 11/16"
1 3/4"

28RTC38
28RTC41
28RTC43
28RTC45

1.1
1.3
1.6
1.6

BIT
IbKg

Approx. Weight

Part Number
mm mm ft/inin.

H L

15.8
19.2

23.0

R28 HEX-28 R32

L

H

R28 HEX-32 R32

L

H

28

32

1 1/8"

1 1/4"

3090
3700

4310

10'2"
12'2"

14'2"

EH28R32R28-3090
EH28R32R28-3700

EH32R32R28-4310

35.0
42.7

51.1

DRIFTING ROD
IbKg

Approx. Weight
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ROPE THREAD 28RT(1 1/8")  SERIES

Part Number
mm in. mm ft/in.

D L

1.0
L

D 45 1 3/4" 160 6 1/4" CR32 2.2

COUPLING SLEEVE
IbKg

Approx. Weight

Part Number
mm in. mm ft/in.

D L

1.0D

L

45 1 3/4" 173 6 13/16" CR32R28 2.2

ADAPTER COUPLING
IbKg

Approx. Weight
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Kg

Approx. Weight

DRIFT ING & TUNNELING EQUIPMENT
ROPE THREAD 32RT(1 1/4")  SERIES

Part Number
mm in.

D

0.8
0.8
1.0
1.0

Button/Spike/Balistic bit
MF-rod

Cross bit Drifting or Extension rod Coupling sleeve Shank adapter

Button bit retrac

Reaming bit/Pilot adapter

D

036Z

D

036A

D

06

D

08G

D

08

45
45
51
51

1 3/4"
1 3/4"
2"
2"

32RTP45R036Z
32RTP45BB036Z
32RTP51R036Z
32RTP51BB036Z

1.7
1.7
2.2
2.2

0.8
0.8
1.0
1.2

45
45
51
57

1 3/4"
1 3/4"
2"
2 1/4"

32RTP45R036A
32RTP45BB036A
32RTP51SA036A
32RTP57SA036A

1.7
1.7
2.2
2.7

0.7
0.8
0.8
0.9
0.9

43
45
45
48
51

1 11/16"
1 3/4"
1 3/4"
1 7/8"
2"

32RTP43R06
32RTP45R068
32RTP45BB068
32RTP48R06
32RTP51R06

1.6
1.7
1.7
1.9
2.1

0.8
0.9
1.0

0.8

45
48
51

45

1 4/3"
1 7/8"
2"

1 3/4"

32RTP45BB08G
32RTP48BB08G
32RTP51BB08G

32RTP45SA08

1.7
2.0
2.2

1.7

BIT
Ib
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ROPE THREAD 32RT(1 1/4")  SERIES

Part Number
mm in.

D

1.5
2.0D

Flat Face

D

Retrac Flat Face

D

Cross

64
76

2 1/2"
3"

32RTP64R13
32RTP76R15

3.5
4.5

2.2
2.7
2.8

51
57
64

2"
2 1/4"
2 1/2"

32RTPGR51R036
32RTPGR57R036
32RTPGR64R036

4.9
6.0
6.2

0.6
0.7
0.9
0.9

41
45
48
51

1 5/8"
1 3/4"
1 7/8"
2"

32RTC41
32RTC45
32RTC48
32RTC51

1.3
1.6
2.0
2.1

BIT
IbKg

Approx. Weight

Part Number
mm mm ft/inin.

H L

19.7
23.3
27.0
30.9

19.7
23.3
27.0
30.9

L

H

R32 HEX-32 R38

L

H

R32 HEX-32 M38

32

32

1 1/4"

1 1/4"

3090
3700
4310
4920

3090
3700
4310
4920

10'2"
12'2"
14'2"
16'2"

10'2"
12'2"
14'2"
16'2"

EH32R38R32-3090
EH32R38R32-3700
EH32R38R32-4310
EH32R38R32-4920

EH32M38R32-3090
EH32M38R32-3700
EH32M38R32-4310
EH32M38R32-4920

43.4
51.3
59.4
68.0

43.4
51.3
59.4
68.0

DRIFTING ROD
IbKg

Approx. Weight
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DRIFT ING & TUNNELING EQUIPMENT
ROPE THREAD 32RT(1 1/4")  SERIES

Part Number
mm mm ft/inin.

H L

23.9
28.5
33.2
36.7
41.3
23.9
28.5
33.2
36.7
41.3

L

H

R32 HEX-35 R38

L

H

R32 HEX-35 M38

35

35

1 3/8"

1 3/8"

3090
3700
4310
4920
5530
3090
3700
4310
4920
5530

10'2"
12'2"
14'2"
16'2"
18'2"
10'2"
12'2"
14'2"
16'2"
18'2"

EH35R38R32-3090
EH35R38R32-3700
EH35R38R32-4310
EH35R38R32-4920
EH35R38R32-5530
EH35M38R32-3090
EH35M38R32-3700
EH35M38R32-4310
EH35M38R32-4920
EH35M38R32-5530

52.6
62.7
73.1
80.8
90.9
52.6
62.7
73.1
80.8
90.9

DRIFTING ROD
IbKg

Approx. Weight

Part Number
mm mm ft/inin.

H L

9.4
12.9
17.4
20.6

8.0
11.5
16.2
19.5

L

D

R32 ROUND-32 R32

L

D

R32 ROUND-32 R32

32

32

1 1/4"

1 1/4"

1830
2440
3050
3660

1830
2440
3050
3660

6"
8"
10"
12"

6"
8"
10"
12"

ER32R32MF-1830
ER32R32MF-2440
ER32R32MF-3050
ER32R32MF-3660

ER32R32-1830
ER32R32-2440
ER32R32-3050
ER32R32-3660

20.9
28.7
38.4
45.5

17.8
28.7
35.8
43.0

DRIFTING ROD
IbKg

Approx. Weight

Part Number
mm mm ft/inin.

D L

1.0
1.7
1.7

L

D

45
54
54

1 3/4"
2 1/8"
2 1/8"

160
170
190

6 1/4"
6 3/4"
7 1/2"

CR32
CR38
CM38

2.2
3.8
3.8

COUPLING SLEEVE
IbKg

Approx. Weight

Part Number
mm mm ft/inin.

H L

1.1
1.2

L

D
54
54

2 1/8"
2 1/8"

181
188

7 9/64"
7 13/16"

CR38R32
CM38R32

2.4
2.7

ADAPTER COUPLING
IbKg

Approx. Weight
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BENCH DRILL ING EQUIPMENT
M THREAD M38(1 1/2")  SERIES

Part Number
mm in.

D

1.7
1.7
1.9
2.5
2.5
3.7
3.7
4.6

Button/Spike/Ballistic bit MF-rod

Cross bit Drifting or Extension rod Coupling sleeve Shank adapter

Button bit retrac

Reaming bit/Pilot adapter

D

Flat face

D

Drop center

D

Convex

64
64
70
76
76
89
89

102

2 1/2"
2 1/2"
2 3/4"
3"
3"
3 1/2"
3 1/2"
4"

38MP64R1
38MP64BB1
38MP70R1
38MP76R1
38MP76BB1
38MP89R1
38MP89BB1
38MP102R1

3.7
3.7
4.2
5.5
5.5
8.2
8.2

10.1

1.7
1.7
1.7
1.9
1.9
2.5
2.5
2.5
3.7
3.7
3.7
4.6
4.6

64
64
64
70
70
76
76
76
89
89
89

102
102

2 1/2"
2 1/2"
2 1/2"
2 3/4"
2 3/4"
3"
3"
3"
3 1/2"
3 1/2"
3 1/2"
4"
4"

38MP64R5
38MP64BB5
38MP64SA5
38MP70R5
38MP70BB5
38MP76R5
38MP76BB5
38MP76SA5
38MP89R5
38MP89BB5
38MP89SA5
38MP102R5
38MP102SA5

3.7
3.7
3.7
4.2
4.2
5.5
5.5
5.5
8.2
8.2
8.2

10.1
10.1

1.7
1.9
2.5

64
70
76

2 1/2"
2 3/4"
3"

38MP64SA8
38MP70SA8
38MP76SA8

3.7
4.2
5.5

BIT
IbKg

Approx. Weight
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M THREAD M38(1 1/2")  SERIES

Part Number
mm in.

D

2.6
2.6
4.0
4.0
5.5
5.5
7.0

D

Retrac button bit
Flat face

64
64
76
76
89
89

102

2 1/2"
2 1/2"
3"
3"
3 1/2"
3 1/2"
4"

38MPR64R1
38MPR64SA1
38MPR76R1
38MPR76SA1
38MPR89R1
38MPR89BB1
38MPR102R1

5.7
5.7
8.8
8.8

12.1
12.1
15.4

2.6
2.6
2.6
3.4
4.0
4.0
4.0
5.5
7.0

D

Retrac button bit
Drop center

64
64
64
70
76
76
76
89
89

2 1/2"
2 1/2"
2 1/2"
2 3/4"
3"
3"
3"
3 1/2"
3 1/2"

38MPR64R5
38MPR64BB5
38MPR64SA5
38MPR70BB5
38MPR76R5
38MPR76BB5
38MPR76SA5
38MPR89R5
38MPR102R5

5.7
5.7
5.7
7.5
8.8
8.8
8.8

12.1
15.4

2.6
4.0
4.0
5.5D

Retrac button bit
Convex 64

76
76
89

2 1/2"
3"
3"
3 1/2"

38MPR64BB8
38MPR76BB8
38MPR76SA8
38MPR89SA8

5.7
8.8
8.8

12.1

1.8
2.4

D

X-type

64
76

2 1/2"
3"

38MX64
38MX76

4.0
5.3

BIT
IbKg

Approx. Weight
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BENCH DRILL ING EQUIPMENT
M THREAD M38(1 1/2")  SERIES

Part Number
mm in.

D

1.7
1.7
1.9
2.2
2.2
3.4
3.4
4.4

D

Flat face

64
64
70
76
76
89
89

102

2 1/2"
2 1/2"
2 3/4"
3"
3"
3 1/2"
3 1/2"
4"

38MPVS64R15H
38MPVS64BB15H
38MPVS70R15H
38MPVS76R15H
38MPVS76BB15H
38MPVS89R15H
38MPVS89BB15H
38MPVS102R15H

3.7
3.7
4.2
4.9
4.9
7.5
7.5
9.7

1.6
1.6
1.6
1.8
1.8
2.2
2.2
2.2
3.3
3.3
3.3
4.4
4.4

D

Drop center

64
64
64
70
70
76
76
76
89
89
89

102
102

2 1/2"
2 1/2"
2 1/2"
2 3/4"
2 3/4"
3"
3"
3"
3 1/2"
3 1/2"
3 1/2"
4"
4"

38MPVS64R53M
38MPVS64BB53M
38MPVS64SA53M
38MPVS70R55M
38MPVS70BB55M
38MPVS76R55M
38MPVS76BB55M
38MPVS76SA55M
38MPVS89R55M
38MPVS89BB55M
38MPVS89SA55M
38MPVS102R55M
38MPVS102SA55M

3.6
3.6
3.6
4.1
4.1
4.9
4.9
4.9
7.3
7.3
7.3
9.7
9.7

1.6
1.8
2.1

D

Convex

64
70
76

2 1/2"
2 3/4"
3"

38MPWS64SA83H
38MPWS70SA83H
38MPWS76SA85H

3.6
4.1
4.6

BIT
IbKg

Approx. Weight
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M THREAD M38(1 1/2")  SERIES

Part Number
mm mm ft/inin.

H or D L

18.4
22.1

24.7
29.4
34.7
39.7
44.6

L

H

M38 HEX-32 M38

L

D

M38 ROUND-38 M38

D

L

M38 ROUND-38 M38

L

D

M38 ROUND-38 M38

32

38

1 1/4"

1 1/2"

3050
3660

3050
3660
4270
4880
5490

10"
12"

10"
12"
14"
16"
18"

EH32M38-3050
EH32M38-3660

ER38M38-3050
ER38M38-3660
ER38M38-4270
ER38M38-4880
ER38M38-5490

40.6
48.7

54.5
64.8
76.5
87.5
98.3

13.3
16.0
21.3
25.9
30.7

38 1 1/2"

1525
1830
2440
3050
3660

5"
6"
8"
10"
12"

ER38M38MF-1525
ER38M38MF-1830
ER38M38MF-2440
ER38M38MF-3050
ER38M38MF-3660

29.3
35.3
47.0
57.1
67.7

24.4
29.3

38 1 1/2"
3050
3660

10"
12"

ER38M38T-3050
ER38M38T-3660

53.8
64.6

EXTENSION ROD
IbKg

Approx. Weight

Part Number
mm mm ft/inin.

D L

1.8

L

D 54 2 1/8" 190 7 1/2" CM38 4.0

COUPLING SLEEVE
IbKg

Approx. Weight
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BENCH DRILL ING EQUIPMENT
M THREAD M45(1 3/4")  SERIES

Part Number
mm in.

D

2.0
2.6
2.6
3.9
3.9
4.5
4.5
4.5
6.6
8.4

Button/Spike/Ballistic bit MF-rod

Cross bit Drifting or Extension rod Coupling sleeve Shank adapter

Button bit retrac

D

Flat Face

D

Drop Center

70
76
76
89
89

102
102
102
115
127

2 3/4"
3"
3"
3 1/2"
3 1/2"
4"
4"
4"
4 1/2"
5"

45MP70R1
45MP76R1
45MP76SA1
45MP89R1
45MP89SA1
45MP102R1
45MP102BB1
45MP102SA1
45MP115R1
45MP127R1

4.4
5.7
5.7
8.6
8.6
9.9
9.9
9.9

14.5
18.5

2.0
2.0
2.0
2.6
2.6
2.6
3.9
3.9
3.9
4.5
4.5
4.5
6.6
6.6
8.4
8.4

70
70
70
76
76
76
89
89
89

102
102
102
115
115
127
127

2 3/4"
2 3/4"
2 3/4"
3"
3"
3"
3 1/2"
3 1/2"
3 1/2"
4"
4"
4"
4 1/2"
4 1/2"
5"
5"

45MP70R5
45MP70BB5
45MP70SA5
45MP76R5
45MP76BB5
45MP76SA5
45MP89R5
45MP89BB5
45MP89SA5
45MP102R5
45MP102BB5
45MP102SA5
45MP115R5
45MP115BB5
45MP127R5
45MP127BB5

4.4
4.4
4.4
5.7
5.7
5.7
8.6
8.6
8.6
9.9
9.9
9.9

14.5
14.5
18.5
18.5

BIT
IbKg

Approx. Weight
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M THREAD M45(1 3/4")  SERIES

Part Number
mm in.

D

2.0
2.6
2.6
3.9
3.9
4.5

D

Convex

D

Retrac button bit (Flat face)

Retrac button bit (Drop center)

D

Retrac button bit (Convex)

70
76
76
89
89

102

2 3/4"
3"
3"
3 1/2"
3 1/2"
4"

45MP70SA8
45MP76BB8
45MP76SA8
45MP89BB8
45MP89SA8
45MP102SA8

4.4
5.7
5.7
8.6
8.6
9.9

3.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
5.5
5.5
5.5
7.8
7.8
9.2

70
76
76
76
89
89
89

102
102
115

2 3/4"
3"
3"
3"
3 1/2"
3 1/2"
3 1/2"
4"
4"
4 1/2"

45MPR70R1
45MPR76R1
45MPR76BB1
45MPR76SA1
45MPR89R1
45MPR89BB1
45MPR89SA1
45MPR102R1
45MPR102SA1
45MPR115SA1

6.6
8.8
8.8
8.8

12.1
12.1
12.1
17.2
17.2
20.3

D

4.0
4.0
4.0
5.5
5.5
5.5
7.8
7.8
7.8
9.2
9.2

76
76
76
89
89
89

102
102
102
115
115

3"
3"
3"
3 1/2"
3 1/2"
3 1/2"
4"
4"
4"
4 1/2"
4 1/2"

45MPR76R5
45MPR76BB5
45MPR76SA5
45MPR89R5
45MPR89BB5
45MPR89SA5
45MPR102R5
45MPR102BB5
45MPR102SA5
45MPR115R5
45MPR115BB5

8.8
8.8
8.8

12.1
12.1
12.1
17.2
17.2
17.2
20.3
20.3

4.0
4.0
5.5
5.5
7.8
7.8

76
76
89
89

102
102

3"
3"
3 1/2"
3 1/2"
4"
4"

45MPR76BB8
45MPR76SA8
45MPR89BB8
45MPR89SA8
45MPR102BB8
45MPR102SA8

8.8
8.8

12.1
12.1
17.2
17.2

D

X-type

2.5
4.0

76
89

3"
3 1/2"

45MX76
45MX89

5.5
8.8

BIT
IbKg

Approx. Weight
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BENCH DRILL ING EQUIPMENT
M THREAD M45(1 3/4")  SERIES

Part Number
mm in.

D

1.9
1.9
2.3
2.3
3.8
3.8
4.3
4.3
6.4
8.2

D

Flat face 70
70
76
76
89
89

102
102
115
127

2 3/4"
2 3/4"
3"
3"
3 1/2"
3 1/2"
4"
4"
4 1/2"
5"

45MPVS70R15H
45MPVS70BB15H
45MPVS76R15H
45MPVS76BB15H
45MPVS89R15H
45MPVS89BB15H
45MPVS102R15H
45MPVS102BB15H
45MPVS115R15H
45MPVS127R15H

4.5
4.5
5.2
5.2
8.4
8.4
9.4
9.4

14.2
18.3

1.9
1.9
1.9
2.2
2.2
2.2
3.7
3.7
3.7
4.4
4.4
4.4
6.3
6.3
8.0
8.0

D

Drop center

70
70
70
76
76
76
89
89
89

102
102
102
115
115
127
127

2 3/4"
2 3/4"
2 3/4"
3"
3"
3"
3 1/2"
3 1/2"
3 1/2"
4"
4"
4"
4 1/2"
4 1/2"
5"
5"

45MPVS70R55M
45MPVS70BB55M
45MPVS70SA55M
45MPVS76R55M
45MPVS76BB55M
45MPVS76SA55M
45MPVS89R55M
45MPVS89BB55M
45MPVS89SA55M
45MPVS102R55M
45MPVS102BB55M
45MPVS102SA55M
45MPVS115R55M
45MPVS115BB55M
45MPVS127R55M
45MPVS127BB55M

4.5
4.5
4.5
4.9
4.9
4.9
8.2
8.2
8.2
9.8
9.8
9.8

14.0
14.0
17.8
17.8

1.8
2.2
2.2
3.7
3.7
4.2

D

Convex

70
76
76
89
89

102

2 3/4"
3"
3"
3 1/2"
3 1/2"
4"

45MPWS70SA83H
45MPWS76BB83H
45MPWS76SA83H
45MPWS89BB83H
45MPWS89SA83H
45MPWS102SA83H

4.1
4.9
4.9
8.2
8.2
9.2

BIT
IbKg

Approx. Weight
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M THREAD M45(1 3/4")  SERIES

Part Number
mm mm ft/inin.

H or D L

26.0
30.9
36.0

34.1
41.0
48.1
54.9
68.9

L

H

M45 HEX-38 M45

L

D

M45 ROUND-38 M45

L

D

M45 ROUND-45 M45

38

45

1 2/2"

1 3/4"

3050
3660
4270

3050
3660
4270
4880
6100

10"
12"
14"

10"
12"
14"
16"
20"

EH38M45-3050
EH38M45-3660
EH38M45-4270

ER45M45-3050
ER45M45-3660
ER45M45-4270
ER45M45-4880
ER45M45-6100

57.3
68.1
79.4

75.2
90.4

106.0
121.0
151.2

18.4
22.1
36.1
43.3
50.2

45 1 3/4"

1525
1830
3050
3660
4270

5"
6"
10"
12"
14"

ER45M45MF-1525
ER45M45MF-1830
ER45M45MF-3050
ER45M45MF-3660
ER45M45MF-4270

40.6
48.7
79.6
95.5

110.7

EXTENSION ROD
IbKg

Approx. Weight

Part Number
mm mm ft/inin.

D L

2.7
2.9

L

D

63
66

2 1/2"
2 19/32"

210
210

8 1/4"
8 1/4"

CM45
CM45-2

6.0
6.4

COUPLING SLEEVE
IbKg

Approx. Weight
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BENCH DRILL ING EQUIPMENT
M THREAD M51(2")  SERIES

Button/Spike/Ballistic bit MF-rod

Button bit retrac

Drifting or Extension rod Coupling sleeve Shank adapter

Part Number
mm in.

D

4.5
4.5
4.5
5.6
5.6
5.6
7.6
7.6
9.7

D

Flat face

D

Drop center

D

Convex

89
89
89

102
102
102
115
115
127

3 1/2"
3 1/2"
3 1/2"
4"
4"
4"
4 1/2"
4 1/2"
5"

51MP89R1
51MP89BB1
51MP89SA1
51MP102R1
51MP102BB1
51MP102SA1
51MP115R1
51MP115SA1
51MP127R1

9.9
9.9
9.9

12.3
12.3
12.3
16.8
16.8
21.4

3.8
3.8
4.5
4.5
4.5
5.6
5.6
5.6
7.6
7.6
9.7
9.7

11.0

80
80
89
89
89

102
102
102
115
115
127
127
140

3 5/32"
3 5/32"
3 1/2"
3 1/2"
3 1/2"
4"
4"
4"
4 1/2"
4 1/2"
5"
5"
5 1/2"

51MP80R5
51MP80SA5
51MP89R5
51MP89BB5
51MP89SA5
51MP102R5
51MP102BB5
51MP102SA5
51MP115R5
51MP115BB5
51MP127R5
51MP127BB5
51MP140R5

8.4
8.4
9.9
9.9
9.9

12.3
12.3
12.3
16.8
16.8
21.4
21.4
24.2

3.8
4.5
5.6
7.6
9.7

80
89
102
115
127

3 5/32"
3 1/2"
4
4 1/2"
5""

51MP80BB8
51MP89SA8
51MP102SA8
51MP115SA8
51MP127SA8

8.4
9.9

12.3
16.8
21.4

BIT
IbKg

Approx. Weight
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M THREAD M51(2")  SERIES

Part Number
mm in.

D

5.9
5.9
5.9
8.0
8.0
9.8
9.8

11.7

D

Retrac button bit
Flat face 89

89
89

102
102
115
115
127

3 1/2"
3 1/2"
3 1/2"
4"
4"
4 1/2"
4 1/2"
5"

51MPR89R1
51MPR89BB1
51MPR89SA1
51MPR102R1
51MPR102SA1
51MPR115R1
51MPR115BB1
51MPR127R1

13.0
13.0
13.0
17.6
17.6
21.6
21.6
25.8

5.9
5.9
5.9
8.0
8.0
8.0
9.8
9.8

11.7
11.7

D

Retrac button bit
Drop center

89
89
89

102
102
102
115
115
127
127

3 1/2"
3 1/2"
3 1/2"
4"
4"
4"
4 1/2"
4 1/2"
5"
5"

51MPR89R5
51MPR89BB5
51MPR89SA5
51MPR102R5
51MPR102BB5
51MPR102SA5
51MPR115R5
51MPR115BB5
51MPR127R5
51MPR127BB5

13.0
13.0
13.0
17.6
17.6
17.6
21.6
21.6
25.8
25.8

5.9
5.9
8.0
8.0
9.8

D

Retrac button bit
Convex

89
89

102
102
115

3 1/2"
3 1/2"
4"
4"
4 1/2"

51MPR89BB8
51MPR89SA8
51MPR102BB8
51MPR102SA8
51MPR115BB8

13.0
13.0
17.6
17.6
21.6

BIT
IbKg

Approx. Weight

Part Number
mm mm ft/inin.

H or D L

49.6
58.1
82.9

22.0
26.4
52.8
61.6

L

D

M51 ROUND-51 M51

L

D

M51 ROUND-51 M51

51

51

2"

2"

3660
4270
6100

1525
1830
3660
4270

12"
14"
20"

5"
6"
12"
14"

ER51M51-3660
ER51M51-4270
ER51M51-6100

ER51M51MF-1525
ER51M51MF-1830
ER51M51MF-3660
ER51M51MF-4270

109.3
128.1
182.8

48.5
58.2

116.4
135.8

EXTENSION ROD
IbKg

Approx. Weight

Part Number
mm mm ft/inin.

D L

4.0
4.5

D

L

72
76

2 7/8"
3"

235
235

9 1/4"
9 1/4"

CM51
CM51-2

8.8
9.9

COUPLING SLEEVE
IbKg

Approx. Weight
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BENCH DRILL ING EQUIPMENT
M THREAD M51(2")  SERIES

Part Number
mm in.

D

4.1
4.1
4.1
5.2
5.2
5.2
6.8
6.8
9.0

D

Flat face
89
89
89

102
102
102
115
115
127

3 1/2"
3 1/2"
3 1/2"
4"
4"
4"
4 1/2"
4 1/2"
5"

51MPVS89R15H
51MPVS89BB15H
51MPVS89SA15H
51MPVS102R15H
51MPVS102BB15H
51MPVS102SA15H
51MPVS115R15H
51MPVS115SA15H
51MPVS127R15H

9.1
9.1
9.1

11.6
11.6
11.6
15.0
15.0
20.0

4.4
4.4
4.4
6.1
6.1
6.1
6.8
6.8
8.8
8.8
9.8

D

Drop center

89
89
89

102
102
102
115
115
127
127
140

3 1/2"
3 1/2"
3 1/2"
4"
4"
4"
4 1/2"
4 1/2"
5"
5"
5 1/2"

51MPVS89R55M
51MPVS89BB55M
51MPVS89SA55M
51MPVS102R55M
51MPVS102BB55M
51MPVS102SA55M
51MPVS115R55M
51MPVS115BB55M
51MPVS127R55M
51MPVS127BB55M
51MPVS140R55M

9.8
9.8
9.8

13.6
13.6
13.6
15.0
15.0
19.3
19.3
21.8

3.0
4.0
5.0
6.7
8.7

D

Convex 80
89

102
115
127

3 5/32"
3 1/2"
4"
4 1/2"
5"

51MPWS80BB81H
51MPWS89SA81H
51MPWS102SA81H
51MPWS115SA81H
51MPWS127SA81H

6.6
8.9

11.1
14.8
19.1

BIT
IbKg

Approx. Weight
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ST58(2 1/4")  SERIES

Part Number
mm in.

D

D

Flat Face

D

Drop Center

5.0
6.1

89
102

3 1/2"
4"

58WDP89R41Z
58WDP102BB41Z

11.0
13.4

5.0
6.1

89
102

3 1/2"
4"

58WDP89R1
58WDP102R1

11.0
13.4

BIT
IbKg

Approx. Weight

Part NumberThread
mm ft/inin.

FLUSHING
TUBE DIA L

17.4

17.3

TAMROCK…HL1000/1000S

TAMROCK…HL1500

ST58

ST58

SF

SF

mm

SF

SF

631

635

24 17/32"

25"

S258WD58SFAG

S283WD58SFAG

38.4

38.1

21.7

ATLAS…COP4050

ST58 SFSF 835 32 7/8" S284WD58SFAG 47.8

SHANK ADAPTER
IbKg

Approx. Weight

Button/Spike/Ballistic bit Drill Pipe Shank adapter

＊WD58 is equipvalent to ST58
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BENCH DRILL ING EQUIPMENT
ST68(2 3/4")  SERIES

Part Number
mm in.

D

D

Flat Face

D

Drop Center with Guide

5.2
6.1

89
102

3 1/2"
4"

68WDP89R41Z
68WDP102BB41Z

11.5
13.4

5.2
6.1

89
102

3 1/2"
4"

68WDP89R1
68WDP102R1

11.5
13.4

BIT
IbKg

Approx. Weight

Part NumberThread
mm ft/inin.

FLUSHING
TUBE DIA L

17.4

17.3

TAMROCK…HL1000/1000S

TAMROCK…HL1500

ST68

ST68

SF

SF

mm

SF

SF

640

635

25 13/64"

25"

S258WD68SFAG

S283WD68SFAG

38.4

38.1

21.7

ATLAS…COP4050

ST68 SFSF 835 32 7/8" S284WD68SFAG 47.8

SHANK ADAPTER
IbKg

Approx. Weight

Button/Spike/Ballistic bit Drill Pipe Shank adapter

＊WD68 is equipvalent to ST68
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REAMING EQUIPMENT

Part NumberType Thread
mm in

D

1.4
1.4
1.4

1.0
1.1
1.5

D

D

6°Taper

TH

25RT
28RT
32RT

26
26
26

64
76
89

1 1/32"
1 1/32"
1 1/32"

2 1/2"
3"
4"

WR25THI26B
WR28THI26B
WR32THI26B

WTHP64R
WTHP76R
WTHP89R

3.0
3.0
3.0

2.2
2.4
3.4

1.9
2.2

1.7
2.0
6.1

D

D

12°Taper

TK

28RT
32RT

35
40

89
102
127

1 3/8"
1 37/64"

3 1/2"
4"
5"

WR28TKI35B
WR32TKI40B

WTKP89R
WTKP102R
WTKP127R

4.2
4.9

3.8
4.4

13.6

2.5
2.8

2.0
3.7
5.2

D

D

With Thread Stopper

TF

32RT
M38

47
47

102
115
127

1 7/8"
1 7/8"

4"
4 1/4"
5"

WR32TFG47
WM38TFG47

WTFP102R
WTFP115
WTFP127R

5.6
6.2

4.4
8.2

11.5

3.5
4.7

D

One Piece Reaming Bit

32RT
32RT

89
102

3 1/2"
4"

32RTPJ89RZ
32RTPJ102RZ

7.7
10.3

REAMING BIT /
PILOT ADAPTER IbKg

Approx. Weight
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SHANK ADAPTER

PR133 S67 45, 51

H40/50/60/70 S32 48, 51
H100 S58 46, 48, 51
HC40 S77 51
HC80 S73 52
HC120 S209 52
HC120 S70 52
HC120R S206 52
HC200 S211 52

TR300/350A/400 S51 45, 47, 49
51, 52

RPH400/600 S95 52
DCH400/600(TUBEφ14) S95 52
DCH400/600(TUBEφ16) S94 52
RPH200 S96 52
HYDRASTAR200/300 S96 52
RPH200(FEMALE) S109 52
HYDRASTAR200/300(FEMALE)S109 52

HBM50/100/PLB80 S23 53
HBM100 S39 49, 53
HBM150 S151 53

M120 S50 42, 45, 51
PD200/M120 S51 42, 45, 47

49, 51, 52
HD90 S130 42
HD135/135A S68 42
HD150 S110 42
HD180 S61 42
HD190 S166 42
HD200 S53 43
HD210 S244 43
HD300 S62 43
HD609 S142 43
HD609RP S116 43
HD612 S173 43
HD612RP S117 43
HD615 S123 43
HD615RP S126 43
HD709 S237 43
HD709RP S245 43
HD712 S222 43
HD712RP S221 43
HD715 S238 43
HD715RP S239 43

MCD6G S93 45

DA35/505 S22 45, 51
DA45D/475 S30 45
YD55/60 S20 45, 47
YD90M/100M S31 45
VL140 S67 45, 51
UDR475/550/V120 S51 42, 45, 47

51, 52
VL140/EVL130 S51 42, 45, 47

51, 52
YH30 S66 45
YH50/55 S84 46
YH50RP/55RP S06 46
YH60/60A S58 46, 48, 51
YH65(LM500)/70S/80 S63 46
YH65RP/70RP/80RP S25 46
YH95 S09 46
YH95RPS S03 46
YH125/135 S127 46
YH125RP/135RP S218 47
YH145/200 S236 47
YH145RP/200RP S186 47
YH900 S88 47

FURUKAWA
Drifter Type Page

MITSUBISHI
Drifter Type Page

I.R(YAMAMOTO.R.M)
Drifter Type Page

SIG
Drifter Type Page

MITSUI & SECOMA

KOMATSU

Drifter Type Page

TY150K S20 45, 47
TYPR120/220 S51 42, 45, 47

49, 51, 52
TH500/501/501S/550 S57 47
TH800/900 S119 47
TH900(L) S197 47

KDH100(4SP) S56 48
KDH100(8SP) S59 48

BBC51/52/54/120 S32 48, 57
BBE56U2/BBE57 S58 46, 48, 51
COP125/130/131 S64 48
COP1028HD/HD(5SP) S100 48
COP1032HD/H13 S87 48
COP1036HB/1038HB S80 49
COP1038H/1238ME S80 49
COP1038HL/1238ME S81 49
COP1238LE/1238ME S80 49
COP1432 S285 49
COP1440/1838 S48 49
COP1550/1838ME S131 49

L550S(SF) S39 49, 53
L600/750 S51 42, 45, 47

49, 51, 52
HL438/HLS438L/438T S39 49
HLR438TS/438LS S39 49, 53
HL500/500S S12 50
HL538L/550S S39 49
HL550S/560S S155 50
HL600/600S S17 50
HL645/645S S69 50
HL700 S196 50
HL850 S60 50
HL850S S60 50
HL1000 S258 50
HL1000/1000S S13 50
HL1500 S283 50
HLX5 S268 50

GD93/99 S22 45, 51
GD1000 S78 51
HPR-1H S112 51
PR66 S75 51
PR123VS S51 42, 45, 47

49, 51, 52

GARDNER DENVER(G.D)
Drifter Type Page

TAMROCK
Drifter Type Page

TOYO
Drifter Type Page

MONTABERT
Drifter Type Page

ATLAS COPCO
Drifter Type Page

Drifter Type Page
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FURUKAWA

Part NumberThread
mm mm in

LFlushing Tube Dia

4.1
4.2
4.2L

φ44.3

21

φ71

10270

φ44.3

FURUKAWA…M120

MITSUI…TR300/350A/400
TOYO…TYPR120/220
TAMROCK…L600/750
YAMAMOTO…YD130M/135/145
TEISAKU…TR300
FURUKAWA…PD200/M120

G.D…PR123VS
I.R…URD475/550/V120/VL140/EVL130

FURUKAWA…HD90

FURUKAWA…HD135/135A

FURUKAWA…HD150

FURUKAWA…HD180

FURUKAWA…HD190

R32
R38
M38

14
14
14

in

35/64"
35/64"
35/64"

380
380
380

14 61/64"
14 61/64"
14 61/64"

S50R32AA
S50R38AA
S50M38AA

9.0
9.3
9.3

4.0
4.0
4.3
5.0
5.0

φ44.3

L

φ44.3

65 97

φ55.5

18

R32
R38
M38
M38
M45

14
14
14
14
14

35/64"
35/64"
35/64"
35/64"
35/64"

355
355
380
446
446

13 31/32"
13 31/32"
14 61/64"
17 9/16"
17 9/16"

S51R32AA
S51R38AA
S51M38AB
S51M38AG
S51M45AG

8.8
8.8
9.5

11.0
11.0

4.9
L

55 65

φ49 φ40

10

φ31.8

R38 SF SF 500 19 11/16" S130R38DSFAG 10.8

5.2
5.3

L

φ55

8.5

φ40

70 70

φ37.8
R38
R38

SF
SF

SF
SF

480
501

18 57/64"
19 11/16"

S68R38CSFAG
S68R38CSFCG

11.5
11.7

5.7
5.7

L

φ55

8.5

φ40

70 70

φ38
R38
M38

SF
SF

SF
SF

520
520

20 15/32"
20 15/32"

S110R38SFAG
S110M38SFAG

12.6
12.6

5.0
L

φ55

8.6

φ40

75 95

φ37.8

M38 14 35/64" 565 22 1/4" S61M38AA 11.0

5.2
5.4

L

φ55

8.5

φ40

70 70

φ37.8 R38
M38

SF
SF

SF
SF

480
614

18 57/64"
24 11/64"

S166R38SFAG
S166M38SFCG

11.5
11.9

SHANK ADAPTER
IbKg

Approx. Weight

FURUKAWA



43

SHANK ADAPTER
FURUKAWA

Part NumberThread
mm mm in

LFlushing Tube Dia

5.8
5.8

140.561

13.4 L

φ64.4 φ44 φ44.5

FURUKAWA…HD200

FURUKAWA…HD210

FURUKAWA…HD300

FURUKAWA…HD609

FURUKAWA…HD609RP

FURUKAWA…HD612

FURUKAWA…HD612RP

FURUKAWA…HD615

R38
M38

14
14

in

35/64"
35/64"

550
550

21 21/32"
21 21/32"

S53R38DAA
S53M38AA

12.8
12.8

5.9
5.9
4.1

φ60

75

L

φ29.3 φ40 φ39

M38
R38
R38

SF
SF
SF

SF
SF
SF

605
605
408

23 13/16"
23 13/16"
16 7/64"

S244M38SFAG
S244R38SFAG
S244R38SFBG

13.0
13.0
9.0

6.1
6.5

φ44.5φ64.4

13.4

φ45

L

10080

φ64.4 φ45 φ41

13.4 L

80 100

M38
M45

16
16

5/8"
5/8"

655
655

25 25/32"
25 25/32"

S62M38AA
S62M45AA

13.4
14.3

8.4M45 SF SF 786 30 15/16" S62M45SFBG 18.0

5.7
5.7
6.4
7.1

75 85

L10

φ45 φ36φ57

M38
M45
M38
M45

SF
SF
SF
SF

SF
SF
SF
SF

620
620
690
690

24 13/32"
24 13/32"
27 11/64"
27 11/64"

S142M38SFA
S142M45SFA
S142M38SFB
S142M45SFB

12.6
12.6
14.1
15.7

6.5
6.5

φ45

10

φ57

115

L

85

φ36
M38
M45

SF
SF

SF
SF

795
795

31 19/64"
31 19/64"

S116M38SFAG
S116M45SFAG

14.3
14.3

9.0
9.2
9.1

φ65

L

88 130

φ42φ44φ51

M38
M45
M45

SF
SF
SF

SF
SF
SF

710
720
700

27 61/64"
28 11/32"
27 9/16"

S173M38SFC
S173M45SFA
S173M45SFB

19.8
20.3
20.1

10.6
11.0
11.4

φ51φ65

12 L

133

φ42

130

L

φ75

12.5

φ58

100 110

φ48

M38
M45
M51

M45
M51
M51

SF
SF
SF

SF
SF
SF

SF
SF
SF

SF
SF
SF

845
845
845

700
700
876

33 17/64"
33 17/64"
33 17/64"

S117M38SFAG
S117M45SFAG
S117M51SFAG

23.4
24.3
25.1

11.7
11.7
14.0

27 9/16"
27 9/16"

34 31/64"

S123M45SFAG
S123M51SFAG
S123M51SFBG

25.8
25.8
30.9

SHANK ADAPTER
IbKg

Approx. Weight

FURUKAWA
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FURUKAWA

Part NumberThread
mm mm in.

LFlushing Tube Dia

14.7
12.5

φ58

L

φ75

145 110

φ47.8

FURUKAWA…HD615RP

FURUKAWA…HD709

FURUKAWA…HD709PP

FURUKAWA…HD712

FURUKAWA…HD712RP

FURUKAWA…HD715

FURUKAWA…HD715RP

M51 SF

in.

SF 880 34 41/64" S126M51SFAG 32.4

6.5
φ63

L

93

φ45

M38 SF SF 620 24 13/32" S237M38SFBG 14.3

9.1φ63

L

φ45

157

M38 SF SF 814 32 3/64"" S245M38SFAG 20.1

8.4
9.9

10.8
φ72

L

100

φ50.8

M45
M45
M51

SF
SF
SF

SF
SF
SF

592
790
790

23 5/16"
31 3/32"
31 3/32"

S222M45SFAG
S222M45SFBG
S222M51SFBG

18.5
21.8
23.8

11.9
12.7
13.4

φ72

L
16413

φ50.8 φ49

M45
M45
M51

SF
SF
SF

SF
SF
SF

787
885
885

30 29/32"
34 27/32"
34 27/32"

S221M45SFAG
S221M45SFBG
S221M51SFBG

26.2
28.0
29.5

12.7φ80

L

φ44 φ58

25 100

M51 SF SF 790 31 7/64" S238M51SFAG 28.0

16.2φ80

L

16413

φ56φ58

M51 SF SF 885 34 27/32" S239M51SFBG 35.7

SHANK ADAPTER
IbKg

Approx. Weight

FURUKAWA
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SHANK ADAPTER

φ44.3

L

φ44.3

65 97

φ55.5

18

MITSUBISHI  /  I .R

Part NumberThread
mm mm in

LFlushing Tube Dia

5.4
7.8

φ62.6 φ45

L

5060

φ46

MITSUBISHI…MCD6G

M38 SF

in

SF 470 18 1/2" S93M38SFAG 11.9

1.7
2.0

R32
R32

8
8

5/16"
5/16"

330
380

13"
14 61/64"

S22R32CAA
S22R32CAB

3.7
4.4

1.7
2.0

R32
R32

10
10

25/64"
25/64"

330
380

13"
14 61/64"

S22R32CBA
S22R32CBB

3.7
4.4

2.3R32 11 7/16" 330 13" S30R32CAA 5.1

1.7
1.9

R32
R32

10.2
10.2

13/32"
13/32"

330
360

13"
14 11/64"

S20R32AA
S20R32AB

S31R32AA
S31M38AA

3.7
4.2

2.4
2.6

R32
M38

11
11

7/16"
7/16"

330
330

13"
13"

5.3
5.7

3.4
3.7

R32
R38

SF
SF

SF
SF

480
480

18 57/64"
18 57/64"

S31R32SFBG
S31R38SFBG

7.5
8.2

4.5
4.8

M38
M45

16
16

5/8"
5/8"

446
446

17 9/16"
17 9/16"

S67M38AA
S67M45AA

9.9
10.6

4.0
4.0
4.3
5.0
5.0

R32
R38
M38
M38
M45

14
14
14
14
14

35/64"
35/64"
35/64"
35/64"
35/64"

355
355
380
446
446

13 31/32"
13 31/32"
14 61/64"
17 9/16"
17 9/16"

S51R32AA
S51R38AA
S51M38AB
S51M38AG
S51M45AG

8.8
8.8
9.5

11.0
11.0

2.8
3.0

R32
M38

10.2
10.2

35/64"
13/32"

330
330

13"
13"

S66R32CAA
S66M38AA

6.2
6.6

4.1
4.1

R38
M38

SF
SF

SF
SF

460
460

18 7/64"
18 7/64"

S66R38SFBG
S66M38SFBG

9.0
9.0

φ31.7φ48

20 L

19 97

φ31.7

G・D……93/99

I.R…DA35/505   G.D…93/99
ATLAS…BBC41/43/44/45/100

I.R…DA45D/475   FURUKAWA…795D
YAMAMOTO…YD80   TEISAKU…KH80

I.R…YD55/60   TOYO…TY150K

I.R…YD90M/100M   TEISAKU…TRH200

φ53

38.2

φ37.8
26

L

97

φ37.8

φ32.2

97
19

20

φ48

L

φ32.2

φ38φ49.5

14.5

φ37.8

L

43 97

φ49.5

14.5

φ38

L

43 97

φ37.8

L

φ44.3
18

φ55.5

9760.5

φ44.3

I.R…VL140   FURUKAWA…M120
G.D…PR133

I.R…YH30

11.4

φ55

L

φ38

φ55

11.4 L

φ38

43 97

φ38

43 97

φ38

SHANK ADAPTER
IbKg

Approx. Weight

MITSUBISHI

I.R(YAMAMOTO.R.M)

MITSUI…TR300/350A/400
TOYO…TYPR120/220
TAMROCK…L600/750
YAMAMOTO…YD130M/135/145
TEISAKU…TR300
FURUKAWA…PD200/M120

G.D…PR123VS
I.R…URD475/550/V120/VL140/EVL130
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I .R

Part NumberThread
mm mm in

LFlushing Tube Dia

3.7
3.7
3.8

L

80 97

φ58

12

φ38 φ40

φ58 φ38 φ40

12 L

80 97

I.R…YH50/55

I.R…YH50RP/55RP

I.R…YH60/60A   ATLAS…BBE56U2/BBE57
MONTABEAT…H100   I.R…LM400

I.R…LM500（YH65）/YH70S/80

I.R…YH65RP/70RP/80RP

I.R…YH95

I.R…YH95RPS

I.R…YH125/135

R38
M38
M38

16
16
16

in

5/8"
5/8"
5/8"

440
440
450

17 21/64"
17 21/64"
17 23/32"

S84R38AA
S84M38AA
S84M38AC

8.2
8.2
8.4

5.1
5.1

R38
M38

SF
SF

SF
SF

517
517

20 23/64"
20 23/64"

S84R38SFBG
S84M38SFBG

11.2
11.2

4.3φ58

12

φ38

95 97

φ40

L

M38 16 5/8" 540 21 1/4" S06M38AA 9.5

5.5
4.8
5.8

φ44.4

13.4

φ64.4 φ44.4

L

162.580

M38
R38
M45

14
14
14

35/64"
35/64"
35/64"

530
447
550

20 55/64"
17 19/32"
21 21/32"

S58M38AA
S58R38AB
S58M45AE

12.1
10.6
12.8

7.8
5.0
7.8
5.0
5.4

85 109

13.4

φ64.4

L

φ45 φ46

φ64.4

13.4

φ45

85

L

φ46

109

M38
M38
M45
M45
M45

19
19
19
19
19

3/4"
3/4"
3/4"
3/4"
3/4"

705
480
705
480
500

21 1/2"
18 57/64"
27 3/4"

18 57/64"
19 11/16"

S63M38AA
S63M38AB
S63M45AA
S63M45AB
S63M45AC

17.2
11.0
17.2
11.0
11.9

6.8M45 19 3/4" 600 23 5/8" S63M45SFD 15.0

7.6
7.9109145

φ65

13.3 L

φ45 φ46 M38
M45

19
19

3/4"
3/4"

700
700

27 9/16"
27 9/16"

S25M38AA
S25M45AA

16.8
17.4

8.4
9.090

8.12

φ74

L

φ53φ51

120

M45
M51

19
19

3/4"
3/4"

625
625

S09M45AA
S09M51AA

18.5
20.0

11.2
11.0

135

8.12

120

φ74 φ51 φ53

L

M45
M51

19
16

3/4"
5/8"

840
840

33 5/64"
33 5/64"

S03M45AA
S03M51AA

24.7
24.3

13.5
13.6

L12

φ74 φ55

110

φ53

120

M45
M51

SF
SF

SF
SF

728
728

28 21/32"
28 21/32"

S127M45SFAG
S127M51SFAG

29.8
30.0

SHANK ADAPTER
IbKg

Approx. Weight

I.R(YAMAMOTO.R.M)
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SHANK ADAPTER

TOYO…TYPR120/220
MITSUI…TR300/350A/400
TAMROCK…L600/750
YAMAMOTO…YD130M/135/145
TEISAKU…TR300
FURUKAWA…PD200/M120

G.D…PR123VS
I.R…URD475/550/V120/VL140/EVL130

4.0
4.0
4.3
5.0
5.0

R32
R38
M38
M38
M45

14
14
14
14
14

35/64"
35/64"
35/64"
35/64"
35/64"

355
355
380
446
446

13 31/32"
13 31/32"
14 61/64"
17 9/16"
17 9/16"

S51R32AA
S51R38AA
S51M38AB
S51M38AG
S51M45AG

8.8
8.8
9.5

11.0
11.0

I .R  /  TOYO

Part NumberThread
mm mm in

LFlushing Tube Dia

15.0
15.5

12

φ74

125

L

120

φ55 φ53

I.R…YH125RP/135RP

I.R…YH145/200

I.R…YH145RP/200RP

I.R…YH900

TOYO…TY150K   I.R…YD55/60

TOYO…TH500/501/501S/550

TOYO…TH800/900

TOYO…TH900（L）

M51
M51

SF
SF

in

SF
SF

900
950

35 7/16"
37 13/32"

S218M51SFAG
S218M51SFBG

33.1
34.2

14.7
φ76.2

φ54

L

110 80

φ55φ54

M51 SF SF 900 35 7/16" S236M51SFAG 32.4

16.2φ５５φ５５

８０１４７
L

φ７６．２
M51 SF SF 900 35 7/16" S186M51SFAG 35.7

4.2
10.4

φ60.5

L

φ38

57 119

φ43 R38 16 5/8" 460 18 7/64" S88R38CAA 9.3

1.7
1.9

φ32.2

97
19

20

φ48

L

φ32.2
R32
R32

10.2
10.2

13/32"
13/32"

330
360

13
14 11/64"

S20R32AA
S20R32AB

3.7
4.2

φ44.3

L

φ44.3

65 97

φ55.5

18

5.0
5.9
5.8
6.1

φ45

12.6

φ64.4

L

70 119

φ44.3

M38
M38
M38
M45

12
12
12
12

15/32"
15/32"
15/32"
15/32"

480
570
550
570

18 57/64"
22 7/16"

21 21/32"
22 7/16"

S57M38AA
S57M38AB
S57M38AC
S57M45AB

11.0
13.0
12.8
13.4

3.9
L9.1

φ45

70 81

φ45φ60.2
R38
M45

SF
SF

SF
SF

498
498

19 39/64"
19 39/64"

S119R38SFAG
S119M45SFAG

8.6

6.4
512

95.569.5

φ45φ45φ60.2

M45 SF SF 512 20 5/32" S197M45SFAG 14.1

SHANK ADAPTER
IbKg

Approx. Weight

I.R(YAMAMOTO.R.M)

TOYO(SANDVIK TOYO)
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KOMATSU /  ATLAS COPCO

Part NumberThread
mm mm in

LFlushing Tube Dia

3.5φ55.5

15.5 L

64 97

φ44.3φ45

KOMATSU…KDH100(4spline)

14M38

in

35/64" 455 17 29/32" S56M38AA 7.7

3.6
4.1

φ62

10.0 L

φ44.8 83 99

φ44.4

KOMATSU…KDH100(8spline)

14
14

M38
M45

35/64"
35/64"

460
530

18 7/64"
20 55/64"

S59M38AB
S59M45AA

7.9
9.0

2.7
3.1
3.1

φ57

25.7

φ38

L

32 97

φ38.1

ATLAS…BBC51/52/54/120
MONTABERT…H40/50/60/70

10
10
10

R32
R38
M38

25/64"
25/64"
25/64"

380
390
390

14 61/64"
15 23/64"
15 9/25"

S32R32CBC
S32R38DBD
S32M38BD

6.0
6.8
6.8

φ44.4

13.4

φ64.4 φ44.4

L

162.580

ATLAS…BBE56U2/BBE57
I.R(YAMAMOTO)…YH60/60A
MONTABERT…H100
I.R…LM400

2.7
3.0

φ38φ52

φ38.7
L

9732

ATLAS…COP125/130/131

14
14

R32
M38

35/64"
35/64"

380
380

14 61/64"
14 61/64"

S64R32AA
S64M38AA

6.0
6.6

2.6

φ33

18.8

φ40

L

φ45

80 108

φ25

ATLAS…COP1028HD/HD（5 Spline）

SFR32 SF 400 15 3/4" S100R32CSFA 5.7

2.2SFR32 SF 245 9 41/64" S100R32FSFB 4.9

6.4
φ54

9.0

φ34

L

φ45

58 55

φ54 φ54 φ34

9.0 L

58 55

ATLAS…COP1032HD/H13

SF
SF

R32
R38

SF
SF

626
550

24 41/64"
21 21/32"

S87R32CSFB
S87R38SFD

14.1

3.5SFR32 SF 340 13 3/8" S87R32FSFA 7.7

SHANK ADAPTER
IbKg

Approx. Weight

KOMATSU

ATLAS COPCO

5.5
4.8
5.8

14
14
14

M38
R38
M45

35/64"
35/64"
35/64"

530
447
550

20 55/64"
17 19/32"
21 21/32"

S58M38AA
S58R38AB
S58M45AE

12.1
10.6
12.8
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SHANK ADAPTER
ATLAS COPCO / TAMROCK

TAMROCK…L600/750
TOYO…TYPR120/220
MITSUI…TR300/350A/400
YAMAMOTO…YD130M/135/145
TEISAKU…TR300
FURUKAWA…PD200/M120

G.D…PR123VS
I.R…URD475/550/V120/VL140/EVL130

4.0
4.0
4.3
5.0
5.0

R32
R38
M38
M38
M45

14
14
14
14
14

35/64"
35/64"
35/64"
35/64"
35/64"

355
355
380
446
446

13 31/32"
13 31/32"
14 61/64"
17 9/16"
17 9/16"

S51R32AA
S51R38AA
S51M38AB
S51M38AG
S51M45AG

8.8
8.8
9.5

11.0
11.0

Part NumberThread
mm mm in

LFlushing Tube Dia

4.1
4.3
5.0
5.1
6.3
5.5

L

74 60

φ54

9

φ45 φ34

φ54 φ38 φ34

9

74 60

L

ATLAS…COP1036HB/1038HB/1238LE/1238ME

ATLAS…COP1038H/1238ME

ATLAS…COP1038HL/1238ME

ATLAS…COP1432

ATLAS…COP1440/1838

ATLAS…COP1550/1838ME

R32
M38
M38
M45
M45
M38

SF
SF
SF
SF
SF
SF

in

SF
SF
SF
SF
SF
SF

500
500
590
500
590
575

19 11/16"
19 11/16"
23 15/64"
19 11/16"
23 15/64"
22 41/64"

S80R32SFCG
S80M38SFCG
S80M38SFDG
S80M45SFCG
S80M45SFDG
S80M38SFEG

9.0
9.5

11.0
11.2
13.9
12.1

4.3
4.3

R38
M38

SF
SF

SF
SF

485
485

19 3/32"
19 3/32"

S80R38SFBG
S80M38SFBG

9.5
9.5

4.0
4.9

L

φ34

9

φ54

6074

φ38
R32
M38

SF
SF

SF
SF

575
575

19 11/16"
22 41/64"

S81R32CSFB
S81M38SFB

8.8
10.8

5.9
5.9

φ53.5

10.3

φ55

L

84.5

φ36.5

φ54.0 φ38

L

84

φ54.0

9.4

L

φ54.0

9.4

φ52

84

φ54.0

M38
R38

SF
SF

SF
SF

340
340

13 25/64"
13 25/64"

S285M38FSFA
S285R38FSFA

13.0
13.0

4.4
4.4
5.3

M38
R38
R32

SF
SF
SF

SF
SF
SF

435
435
525

17 1/8"
17 1/8"

20 43/64"

S48M38SFAG
S48R38SFAG
S48R32SFBG

9.7
9.7

11.7

5.8
5.8
6.2

M38
M45
M51

SF
SF
SF

SF
SF
SF

525
525
525

20 43/64"
20 43/64"
20 43/64"

S131M38SFA
S131M45SFA
S131M51SFA

12.8
12.8
13.7

TAMROCK…HL438 HLR438L/438T  L550S(SF)
SIG…HBM100

TAMROCK…HLR438TS/438LS/HL538L/550S

2.7
3.2
3.225.4

φ57

L
37 97.6

φ38φ38

R32
R38
M38

12.7
12.7
12.7

1/2"
1/2"
1/2"

380
380
380

14 61/64"
14 61/64"
14 61/64"

S39R32CAA
S39R38DAA
S39M38AA

6.0
7.1
7.1

3.8
4.1
4.2
4.9

φ38

L

φ57

25.4

37 97.6

φ38

R32
R38
M38
M38

SF
SF
SF
SF

SF
SF
SF
SF

460
460
460
545

18 7/64"
18 7/64"
18 7/64"

21 29/64"

S39R32CSFB
S39R38DSFB
S39M38SFB
S39M38SFI

8.4
9.0
9.3

10.8

φ44.3

L

φ44.3

65 97

φ55.5

18

SHANK ADAPTER
IbKg

Approx. Weight

ATLAS COPCO

TAMROCK
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TAMROCK

Part NumberThread
mm mm in

LFlushing Tube Dia

4.1
4.6
4.1
3.9
4.5

49

φ37

9.9

φ58.7 φ38

L

9

TAMROCK…HL500/500S R32
M38
M38
R38
M45

SF
SF
SF
SF
SF

in

SF
SF
SF
SF
SF

550
550
480
460
550

21 21/32"
21 11/32"
18 57/64"
18 7/64"
21 11/32"

S12R32SFBG
S12M38SFBG
S12M38SFCG
S12R38SFAG
S12M45ZSFBG

9.0
10.1
9.0
8.6
9.9

5.4
5.4

φ58.8 φ45 φ37

10

49

L

TAMROCK…HL550S/560S

R38
M38

SF
SF

SF
SF

500
500

19 11/16"
19 11/16"

S155R38SFAG
S155M38SFAG

11.9
11.9

5.7
5.6
6.2
5.6
6.6

L

φ60 φ51.8 φ39.8

75 90

10

TAMROCK…HL600/600S
R32
R38
M38
M38
M45

SF
SF
SF
SF
SF

SF
SF
SF
SF
SF

600
520
600
520
600

23 15/16"
20 15/32"
23 5/8"

20 15/32"
23 5/8"

S17R32CSFAG
S17R38SFBG
S17M38SFAG
S17M38SFBG
S17M45SFAG

12.6
12.3
13.7
12.3
14.6

6.3
5.5
6.6
5.8
6.9

L9

φ95 φ44.8

68 97

φ43.8

TAMROCK…HL645/645S
R32
R32
M38
M38
M45

SF
SF
SF
SF
SF

SF
SF
SF
SF
SF

600
525
600
525
600

23 5/8"
20 43/64"
23 5/8"

20 43/64"
23 5/8"

S69R32CSFAG
S69R32CSFBG
S69M38SFAG
S69M38SFBG
S69M45SFAG

13.9
12.1
14.6
12.8
15.2

9.2

12.9

φ69

L
95

51.8

TAMROCK…HL700

M45 SF SF 600 23 5/8" S196M45SFAG 20.3

6.3
7.4

φ47.4

14

φ69 φ52

L

80

TAMROCK…HL850

M45
M51

19
19

3/4"
3/4"

500
500

19 11/16"
19 11/16"

S60M45AA
S60M51AA

13.9
16.3

7.0
7.4

φ47.4φ52

L

80

14

φ69

TAMROCK…HL850S

M45
M51

SF
SF

SF
SF

670
670

26 3/8"
26 3/8"

S60M45SFB
S60M51SFB

15.4
16.3

10.3
9.4

75

φ50

19

φ51.8φ51.8

14

φ79

L

TAMROCK…HL1000/1000S

M45
M51

SF
SF

SF
SF

670
590

26 7/32"
23 15/64"

S13M45SFBG
S13M51SFAG

22.7
20.7

22.1
27.5

φ78.8 φ79.7

L

φ50

13.9

131

TAMROCK…HL1500

WD58
WD68

SF
SF

SF
SF
SF
SF

SF
SF

635
635

25"
25"

S283WD58SFAG
S283WD68SFAG

48.7
60.6

5.8
5.8
6.7
6.7

φ59 φ45

L

49

φ37

8

TAMROCK…HLX5
M38
R38
M38
M45

SF
SF
SF
SF

500
500
575
575

19 11/16"
19 11/16"
22 41/64"
22 41/64"

S268M38SFAG
S268R38SFAG
S268M38SFBG
S268M45SFBG

12.8
12.8
14.8
14.8

18.2
19.0

φ50φ77.9

13.9

φ78.8

94

L

TAMROCK…HL1000/1000S

ST58
ST68

SF
SF

SF
SF

631
640

24 17/32"
25 13/64"

S258WD58SFA
S258WD68SFA

40.2
41.9

SHANK ADAPTER
IbKg

Approx. Weight

TAMROCK
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SHANK ADAPTER
GARDENER DENVER /  MONTABERT

G.D…PR123VS
TAMROCK…L600/750
MITSUI…TR300/350A/400
YAMAMOTO…YD130M/135/145
TEISAKU…TR300
FURUKAWA…PD200/M120

TOYO…TYPR120/220
I.R…URD475/550/V120/VL140/EVL130

Part NumberThread
mm mm in

LFlushing Tube Dia

φ31.7φ48

20 L

19 97

φ31.7

G.D…93/99   ATLAS…BBC41/43/44/45/100
I.R…DA35/505

G.D…GD1000

G.D…HPR-1H

G.D…PR66

G.D…PR133   FURUKAWA…M120
I.R…VL140

MONTABERT…H40/50/60/70
ATLAS…BBC51/52/54/120

MONTABERT…H100
I.R…LM400
ATLAS…BBE56U2/BBE57
I.R(YAMAMOTO)…YH60/60A

MONTABERT…HC40

in

1.7
2.0

R32
R32

8
8

5/16"
5/16"

330
380

13"
14 61/64"

S22R32CAA
S22R32CAB

3.7
4.4

1.7
2.0

R32
R32

10
10

25/64"
25/64"

330
380

13"
14 61/64"

S22R32CBA
S22R32CBB

3.7
4.4

18 L

63 97

φ44.4φ55.5 6.4R32 SF SF 585 23 1/32" S78R32CSFA 14.1

φ44.4φ66

L

88 150

φ44.4 7.9M45 SF SF 724 28 1/2" S112M45SFAG 17.4

L

φ44.3

60

φ44.467.5

15.2

6.2
5.1
7.0

M38
M45
M45

16
16
16

5/8"
5/8"
5/8"

510
510
710

28 5/64"
28 5/64"

27 61/64"

S75M38AB
S75M45AB
S75M45AA

13.7
13.9
15.4

φ44.3

L

φ44.3

65 97

φ55.5

18

4.0
4.0
4.3
5.0
5.0

R32
R38
M38
M38
M45

14
14
14
14
14

35/64"
35/64"
35/64"
35/64"
35/64"

355
355
380
446
446

13 31/32"
13 31/32"
14 61/64"
17 9/16"
17 9/16"

S51R32AA
S51R38AA
S51M38AB
S51M38AG
S51M45AG

8.8
8.8
9.5

11.0
11.0

φ44.3

φ55.5

18

60.5

L

φ44.3

97

4.5
4.8

M38
M45

16
16

5/8"
5/8"

446
446

17 9/16"
17 9/16"

S67M38AA
S67M45AA

9.9
10.6

φ57

25.7

φ38

L

32 97

φ38.1

2.7
3.1
3.1

R32
R38
M38

10
10
10

25/64"
25/64"
25/64"

380
390
390

15"
15 61/64"
15 61/64"

S32R32CBC
S32R38DBD
S32M38BD

6.0
6.8
6.8

φ44.4

13.4

φ64.4 φ44.4

L

162.580

5.5
4.8
5.8

M38
R38
M45

14
14
14

35/64"
35/64"
35/64"

530
447
550

20 55/64"
17 19/32"
21 21/32"

S58M38AA
S58R38AB
S58M45AE

12.1
10.6
12.8

L

φ52.7

8.4

φ38

59

φ52.7

3.5
3.5
3.6

R32
R38
M38

SF
SF
SF

SF
SF
SF

372
372
447

14 41/64"
14 41/64"
17 19/32"

S77R32SFBG
S77R38CSFDG
S77M38SFCG

7.7
7.7
7.9

SHANK ADAPTER
IbKg

Approx. Weight

GARDNER DENVER（（G.D））

MONTABERT
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MONTABERT /  MITSUI  & SECOMA

TAMROCK…L600/750
TOYO…TYPR120/220
MITSUI…TR300/350A/400
YAMAMOTO…YD130M/135/145
TEISAKU…TR300
FURUKAWA…PD200/M120

G.D…PR123VS
I.R…URD475/550/V120/VL140/EVL130

Part NumberThread
mm mm in

LFlushing Tube Dia

φ38φ52.7

8.7 L

97

MONTABERT…HC80

MONTABERT…HC120

MONTABERT…HC120R

in

4.1
4.4
4.1
3.7

R32
R38
M38
M38

SF
SF
SF
SF

SF
SF
SF
SF

500
440
500
440

19 11/16"
17 21/64"
19 11/16"
17 21/64"

S73R32ZSFA
S73R38SFB
S73M38SFA
S73M38SFB

9.0
9.7
9.0
8.2

L
9.4

φ59.7

97

φ45

5.4
5.6

M38
M45

SF
SF

SF
SF

490
490

S209M38SFAG
S209M45SFAG

11.9
12.3

φ51φ59.7

9.6 L
102

φ37.7

9.6

φ59.7 φ51

L

102

9.7M45 SF SF 670 26 3/8" S70M45SFA 21.4

9.9M51 SF SF 670 26 3/8" S206M51SFA 21.8

L

63 138
18

φ73

φ58

12.5M51 SF SF 840 33 5/64" S211M51SFAG 27.6

φ44.3

L

φ44.3

65 97

φ55.5

18

4.0
4.0
4.3
5.0
5.0

R32
R38
M38
M38
M45

14
14
14
14
14

35/64"
35/64"
35/64"
35/64"
35/64"

355
355
380
446
446

13 31/32"
13 31/32"
14 61/64"
17 9/16"
17 9/16"

S51R32AA
S51R38AA
S51M38AB
S51M38AG
S51M45AG

8.8
8.8
9.5

11.0
11.0

L

φ72

15.5

φ55.8
67 114

φ55.8

8.0
9.2

11.0
5.7

M38
M38
M38
M45

14
14
14
14

35/64"
35/64"
35/64"
35/64"

450
520
610
470

17 23/32"
20 15/32"
24 1/64"
18 33/64"

S95M38AA
S95M38AB
S95M38AD
S95M45AC

17.6
20.3
24.3
12.6

11467

L

φ55.6φ72 φ55.6

15

7.9M38 16 5/8" 630 24 51/64" S94M38AEG 17.4

φ40

9

φ54 φ34

74.5

L

60

4.1R38 SF SF 467 18 25/64" S96R38DSFAG 9.0

L

φ53.8

8.9

φ45

90 60

φ34 3.7R32 SF SF 350 13 25/32" S109R32FSFA 8.2

SHANK ADAPTER
IbKg

Approx. Weight

MONTABERT

MITSUI & SECOMA

MONTABERT…HC200

MITSUI…RPH400/600  DCH400/600（TUBE=φ14）

MITSUI…RPH400  DCH400/600（TUBE=φ16）

MITSUI…RPH200/HYDRASTAR200/300

MITSUI…RPH200/HYDRASTAR200/300（FEMALE）
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SHANK ADAPTER
SIG

Part NumberThread
mm mm in

LFlushing Tube Dia

φ31.7

9720

L

φ31.7

20

φ48

SIG…HBM50/100/PLB80
TAMROCK…L400/500/HL432

SIG…HBM100
TAMROCK…HLR438L/438T   L550S(SF)

SIG…HBM150

in

2.0R32 10 25/64" 380 14 61/64" S23R32CAA 4.4

25.4

φ57

L
37 97.6

φ38φ38

2.7
3.2
3.2

R32
R38
M38

12.7
12.7
12.7

1/2"
1/2"
1/2"

380
380
380

14 61/64"
14 61/64"
14 61/64"

S39R32CAA
S39R38DAA
S39M38AA

6.0
7.1
7.1

φ33.9

6074
φ38.010.3

φ53.8

500

4.5
4.5

R32
M38

SF
SF

SF
SF

500
500

19 11/16"
19 11/16"

S151R32SFA
S151M38SFA

9.9
9.9

SHANK ADAPTER
IbKg

Approx. Weight

SIG



T
A

P
E

R
E

D
 D

R
IL

L
 S

T
E

E
L

 E
Q

U
IP

M
E

N
T

54



55

TAPERED DRILL  STEEL  EQUIPMENT

Part Number
mm in

D

D

For 22mm（7/8"）rod. 6°Taper
0.3
0.4
0.4
0.4
0.4
0.5
0.5
0.6
0.7

32
38
40
42
44
46
48
57
60

1 1/4"
1 1/2"
1 9/16"
1 21/32"
1 23/32"
1 13/16"
1 7/8"
1 1/4"
13/8"

T22P32AR06
T22P38AR06
T22P40AR03
T22P42AR03
T22P44AR03
T22P46AR03
T22P48AR03
T22P57AR03
T22P60AR03

0.7
0.9
0.9
0.9
0.9
1.1
1.1
1.3
1.5

D

For 22mm（7/8"）rod. 6°Taper

0.4
0.5
0.5

44
46
48

1 23/32"
1 13/16"
1 7/8"

T22XC44AK
T22XC46AK
T22XC48AK

0.9
1.1
1.1

D

For 22mm（7/8"）rod. 6°Taper
0.3
0.3
0.4
0.4
0.4
0.4

32
34
36
38
40
42

1 1/4"
1 11/32"
1 13/32"
1 1/2"
1 9/16
1 21/32"

T22XF32A
T22XF34A
T22XF36A
T22XF38A
T22XF40A
T22XF42A

0.7
0.7
0.7
0.9
0.9
0.9

D

For 22mm（7/8"）rod. 6°Taper
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.4
0.4
0.4

30
32
34
36
38
40

1 3/16"
1 1/4"
1 11/32"
1 13/32"
1 1/2"
1 9/16"

T22IF30A
T22IF32A
T22IF34A
T22IF36A
T22IF38A
T22IF40A

0.7
0.7
0.7
0.9
0.9
0.9

BIT
IbKg

Approx. Weight

Tapered socket button bit

Tapered socket cross bit

Tapered socket carr bit

Tapered rod

6 Degree Series
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D

Part Number
mm in

D

0.4

D

For 22mm（7/8"）rod. 7°Taper

35 1 3/8" T22XC35BK 0.9

0.3
0.4
0.4
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.6

D

For 22mm（7/8"）rod. 7°Taper

28
40
42
46
48
50
55

1 1/16"
1 9/16"
1 21/32"
1 13/16"
1 7/8"
1 31/32"
2 5/32"

T22XD28BM
T22XD40BM
T22XD42BM
T22XD46BM
T22XD48BM
T22XD50BM
T22XD55BM

0.7
0.9
0.9
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.3

0.3
0.3
0.4
0.4D

For 22mm（7/8"）rod. 11°Taper
33
34
36
41

1 5/6"
1 11/32"
1 12/32"
1 5/8"

T22P33DBB06
T22P34DBB06
T22P36DBB06
T22P41DBB06

0.7
0.7
0.9
0.9

0.4

D

For 25mm（1"）rod. 12°Taper

38 1 1/2" T25P38CBB08 0.9

0.4
0.4

D

For 25mm（1"）rod. 7°Taper

40
41

1 9/16"
1 5/8"

T25P40BBB06
T25P41BBB06

0.9
0.9

0.4

For 25mm（1"）rod. 7°Taper

40 1 9/16" T25XD40BM 0.9

BIT
IbKg

Approx. Weight

Part NumberShank
mm ft/in

L

2.6
4.5
6.4
7.3
8.2

10.1

L

6°Taper

22mm（7/8"）HEX
×108mm（4 1/4"）

600
1200
1800
2100
2400
3000

2'
4'
6'
7'
8'

10'

TH22L06A
TH22L12A
TH22L18A
TH22L21A
TH22L24A
TH22L30A

5.7
9.9

14.1
16.1
18.1
22.3

TAPERED ROD
IbKg

Approx. Weight

7 Degree Series
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0.3
0.3
0.3
0.4
0.4
0.4
0.4
0.4

D

For 22mm（7/8"）rod. 12°Taper

30
32
32
35
35
38
38
41

1 3/16"
1 1/4"
1 1/4"
1 3/8"
1 3/8"
1 1/2"
1 1/2"
1 5/8"

T22P30CBB06
T22P32CR06
T22P32CBB06
T22P35CR06
T22P35CBB06
T22P38CR06
T22P38CBB06
T22P41CBB06

0.7
0.7
0.7
0.9
0.9
0.9
0.9
0.9

TAPERED DRILL  STEEL  EQUIPMENT

Part Number
mm in

D

0.3
0.4
0.4

D

D

For 22mm（7/8"）rod. 12°Taper

32
35
38

1 1/4"
1 3/8"
1 1/2"

T22P32CBB08
T22P35CBB08
T22P38CBB08

0.7
0.9
0.9

0.3
0.4
0.4
0.4

For 22mm（7/8"）rod. 12°Taper
32
35
38
41

1 1/4"
1 3/8"
1 1/2"
1 5/8"

T22XD32C
T22XD35C
T22XD38C
T22XD41C

0.7
0.9
0.9
0.9

BIT
IbKg

Approx. Weight

12 Degree Series
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133
140
146
152

133
140
146
152

5 1/4"
5 1/2"
5 3/4"
6"

5 1/4"
5 1/2"
5 3/4"
6"

105
110
115
120
127

4 1/8"
4 5/16"
4 1/2"
4 3/4"
5"

DH3.5P90BB8
DH3.5P95BB8
DH3.5P100BB8
DH3.5P102BB8

kg

Weight

59

DOWN THE HOLE B IT

Flat face design(R2)
For drilling in a medium-hard to hard and
abrasibe rock.

Concave design(R6)
The all-round application bit specifically
designed for medium hard and homogeneous
rock formations. Excellent hole deviation
control and flushing volume.

Convex design(BB8)
Bit design with excellent flushing volume.
For drilling at high penetration rates in non-
abrasive rock.

Hammer Model
mm inch

Gauge Dia

φD

90
95

100
102

3 1/2"
3 3/4"
3 15/16"
4"

Ingersoll-Rand DHD3.5

10.4
10.7
10.9
10.9

φD

105
110
115
120
127

4 1/8"
4 5/16"
4 1/2"
4 3/4"
5"

Ingersoll-Rand DHD340

19.1
19.3
20.0
21.6
23.6

φD

Ingersoll-Rand DHD350

35.6
36.4
37.3
40.2

35.6
36.4
37.3
40.2

φD

φD

152
156
159
165
171
178
191

＊200
＊203
＊216

6"
6 1/8"
6 1/4"
6 1/2"
6 3/4"
7"
7 1/2"
7 7/8"
8"
8 1/2"

＊
＊
＊

Ingersoll-Rand DHD360

53.3
54.2
54.7
55.1
56.4
58.0
59.1
65.6
66.4
77.8

φD

Part Number

DH3.5P90R2
DH3.5P95R2
DH3.5P100R2
DH3.5P102R2

DH340P105R2
DH340P110R2
DH340P115R2
DH340P120R2
DH340P127R2

DH350P133R2
DH350P140R2
DH350P146R2
DH350P152R2

DH350P133BB8
DH350P140BB8
DH350P146BB8
DH350P152BB8

DH360P152R6
DH360P156R6
DH360P159R6
DH360P165R6
DH360P171R6
DH360P178R6
DH360P191R6
DH360P200R6
DH360P203R6
DH360P216R6

DOWN THE HOLE BIT
lb

4.7
4.8
4.9
4.9

φD

90
95

100
102

3 1/2"
3 3/4"
3 15/16"
4"

10.4
10.7
10.9
10.9

4.7
4.8
4.9
4.9

8.6
8.7
9.0
9.7

10.6
19.1
19.3
20.0
21.6
23.6

DH340P105BB8
DH340P110BB8
DH340P115BB8
DH340P120BB8
DH340P127BB8

8.6
8.7
9.0
9.7

10.6

16.0
16.4
16.8
18.1

16.0
16.4
16.8
18.1

24.0
24.4
24.6
24.8
25.4
26.1
26.6
29.5
29.9
35.0

＊No shank breakage warranty
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152
156
159
165
171
178
191

＊200
＊203
＊216

6"
6 1/8"
6 1/4"
6 1/2"
6 3/4"
7"
7 1/2"
7 7/8"
8"
8 1/2"

Ingersoll-Rand QL60

53.3
54.2
54.7
55.1
56.4
58.0
59.1
65.6
66.4
77.8

＊No shank breakage warranty

Hammer Model

φD

φD

φD

φD

φD

φD

φD

φD

φD

Ingersoll-Rand DHD380

Ingersoll-Rand QL40

Ingersoll-Rand QL50

203
216
230

＊254

8"
8 1/2"
9"
10"

Ingersoll-Rand QL80

110.0
117.1
118.4
120.0

105
110
115
120
127

4 1/8"
4 5/16"
4 1/2"
4 3/4"
5"

Sandvik Mission SD4

19.1
19.3
20.0
21.6
23.6

24.0
24.4
24.6
24.8
25.4
26.1
26.6
29.5
29.9
35.0

49.5
52.7
53.3
54.0

8.6
8.7
9.0
9.7

10.6

DOWN THE HOLE BIT

＊
＊
＊

＊

8"
8 1/2"
9"
10"＊

203
216
230

＊254

DH380P203R6
DH380P216R6
DH380P230R6
DH380P254R6

QL60P152R6
QL60P156R6
QL60P159R6
QL60P165R6
QL60P171R6
QL60P178R6
QL60P191R6
QL60P200R6
QL60P203R6
QL60P216R6

QL80P203R6
QL80P216R6
QL80P230R6
QL80P254R6

SD4P105R2
SD4P110R2
SD4P115R2
SD4P120R2
SD4P127R2

105
110
115
120
127

4 1/8"
4 5/16"
4 1/2"
4 3/4"
5"

19.1
19.3
20.0
21.6
23.6

8.6
8.7
9.0
9.7

10.6

SD4P105BB8
SD4P110BB8
SD4P115BB8
SD4P120BB8
SD4P127BB8

110.0
117.1
118.4
120.0

49.5
52.7
53.3
54.0

kg

Weight

mm inch

Gauge Dia
Part Number

lb

5 1/4"
5 1/2"
5 3/4"
6"

35.6
36.4
37.3
40.2

16.0
16.4
16.8
18.1

QL50P133R2
QL50P140R2
QL50P146R2
QL50P152R2

133
140
146
152

5 1/4"
5 1/2"
5 3/4"
6"

35.6
36.4
37.3
40.2

16.0
16.4
16.8
18.1

QL50P133BB8
QL50P140BB8
QL50P146BB8
QL50P152BB8

105
110
115
120
127

4 1/8"
4 5/16"
4 1/2"
4 3/4"
5"

19.1
19.3
20.0
21.6
23.6

8.6
8.7
9.0
9.7

10.6

105
110
115
120
127

4 1/8"
4 5/16"
4 1/2"
4 3/4"
5"

19.1
19.3
20.0
21.6
23.6

8.6
8.7
9.0
9.7

10.6

QL40P105R2
QL40P110R2
QL40P115R2
QL40P120R2
QL40P127R2

QL40P105BB8
QL40P110BB8
QL40P115BB8
QL40P120BB8
QL40P127BB8



133
140
146
152

5 1/4"
5 1/2"
5 3/4"
6"

35.6
36.4
37.3
40.2

16.0
16.4
16.8
18.1

SD5P133BB8
SD5P140BB8
SD5P146BB8
SD5P152BB8

133
140
146
152

5 1/4"
5 1/2"
5 3/4"
6"

35.6
36.4
37.3
40.2

16.0
16.4
16.8
18.1

SD5P133R2
SD5P140R2
SD5P146R2
SD5P152R2
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DOWN THE HOLE B IT

kg

Weight
Hammer Model

mm inch

Gauge Dia

φD

φD

φD

φD

φD

φD

φD

φD

Part NumberDOWN THE HOLE BIT
lb

152
156
159
165
171
178
191

＊200
＊203
＊216

6"
6 1/8"
6 1/4"
6 1/2"
6 3/4"
7"
7 1/2"
7 7/8"
8"
8 1/2"

Sandvik Mission SD6

53.3
54.2
54.7
55.1
56.4
58.0
59.1
65.6
66.4
77.8

SD6P152R6
SD6P156R6
SD6P159R6
SD6P165R6
SD6P171R6
SD6P178R6
SD6P191R6
SD6P200R6
SD6P203R6
SD6P216R6

24.0
24.4
24.6
24.8
25.4
26.1
26.6
29.5
29.9
35.0

Sandvik Mission SD5

203
216
230

＊254

8"
8 1/2"
9"
10"

110.0
117.1
118.4
120.0

49.5
52.7
53.3
54.0

SD8P203R6
SD8P216R6
SD8P230R6
SD8P254R6

Sandvik Mission SD8

COP32P90BB8
COP32P95BB8
COP32P100BB8
COP32P102BB8

90
95

100
102

90
95

100
102

3 1/2"
3 3/4"
3 15/16"
4"

3 1/2"
3 3/4"
3 15/16"
4"

10.4
10.7
10.9
10.9

10.4
10.7
10.9
10.9

4.7
4.8
4.9
4.9

4.7
4.8
4.9
4.9

COP32P90R2
COP32P95R2
COP32P100R2
COP32P102R2

Atlas Copco COP32

COP42P105BB8
COP42P110BB8
COP42P115BB8
COP42P120BB8
COP42P127BB8

105
110
115
120
127
105
110
115
120
127

4 1/8"
4 5/16"
4 1/2"
4 3/4"
5"
4 1/8"
4 5/16"
4 1/2"
4 3/4"
5"

19.1
19.3
20.0
21.6
23.6
19.1
19.3
20.0
21.6
23.6

8.6
8.7
9.0
9.7

10.6
8.6
8.7
9.0
9.7

10.6

COP42P105R2
COP42P110R2
COP42P115R2
COP42P120R2
COP42P127R2

Atlas Copco COP42

＊
＊
＊

＊

＊No shank breakage warranty
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SUPER MAXBIT

90

115

140

165

187

215

240

280

315

365

410

460

510

560

125

152

185

215

237

272

290

340

373

425

478

530

580

630

91

114

140

166

186

217

238

281

318

363

412

461

509

559

114.3

141.3

165.2

190.7

216.3

254.0

273.1

318.5

355.6

406.4

457.2

508.0

558.8

609.6

102.3

126.6

153.2

178.7

202.3

241.0

254.5

301.7

336.6

387.4

435.0

482.6

533.4

584.2

4"

5"

6"

7"

8"

9"

10"

12"

14"

16"

18"

20"

22"

24"

92

115

141

167

187

218

240

283

320

365

414

463

511

561

DHD3. 5, COP32

SD-4, DHD340, COP42

SD-5, DHD350

SD-6, DHD360, QL60

SD-6, DHD360, QL60

SD-8, DHD380, QL80

SD-8, DHD380, QL80

SD-10, ★SD-8, ★DHD380, ★QL80

SD-12, DHD112, N120

SD-12, DHD112, N120

SD-15, DHD112S, N120S

SD-15, DHD112S, N120S, SD-18, N180

SD-15, DHD112S, SD18, N180

SD-18, DHD120A, N180

Bit gauge Applicable casing pipe

Hammer type

Device
O. D.

D4
Type Two

Wing
Three
Wing

Extended
D1

Retracted Max. O. D.
D2

Min. I. D.
D3

Nominal
Size

mm mm mmmm mm in.

※
1
※
2
※
3
※
4
※
5

APPROPRIATE CASING AND HAMMER TYPE

＊When ordering, information about casing diameters
(O.D. and I.D.) is necessary.
＊Order made bits can be manufactured upon request.
＊No shank breakage warranty

※※1 : Water Well   
※※2 : Piling, Foundation
※※3 : Pipe Roof, Water Service, Water Remove, Anchoring
※※4 : Geothermal, Oil Well
※※5 : Fore Piling

Casing Shoe Casing Pipe
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The SUPER MAXBIT achieves a stable and balanced drilling system for various collapsing overburden formations.

This is an advanced technology compared to the other eccentric drilling methods. It consists of two to three bit wings

connected to the Down The Hole Hammer. The bit wings are extendable/retractable when the drill string rotates in

the forward/reverse direction. Drilling and casing are possible simultaneously with the use of a casing shoe.

The SUPER MAXBIT has a following advantages:

●High-speed drilling similar to a standard DTH bit.

●Straight hole drilling.

●Uniform rotation while drilling of boulders, sand and gravel.

●Reliability of extending and retracting proven by customer experiences.

PATENTED
●Japan Pat.No.1676072
●U.S.A. Pat.No.5,113,954/No.5,139,099
●E.P.C. Pat.No.0444682/0468515
●Australia Pat.No.62910/644195
●South Africa Pat.No.91/1493/91/5804
●Finland Pat.No.91551/94891
★Patent Pending in 3 countries

MECHANISM

COMPONENTS

DTH Hammer

Casing Pipe

Device

Casing Shoe

Casing Shoe

Pin
Retainer Ring

Device

Bit Wing

Bit Wing
2pcs for two wing type
3pcs for three wing type

Close
(Pulling out)

Open
(Drilling)

＊Pin is attached with rubber plug.
＊Retainer ring and rubber plug are not attached under 4" bit.
＊Please be careful not to get your finger snapped when assembling.

Open
Forward Revolution

Close
Reverse Revolution
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SUPER MAXBIT

OTHERS

Rotation Speed
Target external rotation speed to 15 20m/min. Please refer to 
the following figure for more details.
Establish the parameters to achieve uniformed drilling.

Setting Compressor
Pressure
◆ Set between 0.7 to 1.0MPa (100 150psi )
◆ Check the height of underground water when drilling 

through the layer. 
(In 30m depth, please add 3kg/cm2 to the supplying compressor.)

◆ Do not set over 1.5MPa (225psi )

Air Consumption
◆ Set the air consumption using

the following equation.

Q=
V(D2– d2)
1273500

Q : Air consumption (m3/min)
D : Inside diameter of casing (mm)
d : Outside diameter of jacket or hammer (mm)
V : Cutting speed 1,100 1,500 (m/min)

Rotation Speed

Nominal Size  (in.)

R
ot

at
io

n 
S

pe
ed

  (
m

in
-1
)

4

100

80

60

40

20

0
8 12 16 20 24 28 32

Recommended Air Consumption
Nominal Size

(in.)
Air Consumption

(m3/min) (cfm)

4
8

12
16
20
24
28
32

4 15
19 26
33 45
42 57
59 80
72 98
81 111
90 122

140 530
670 920

1,170 1,590
1,480 2,010
2,080 2,830
2,540 3,460
2,860 3,920
3,180 4,310

Exchange of components is necessary ;
Wings
1. When the wear detection mark on a wing disappears.
2. When the carbide wear is excessive.
3. When wing body wears and carbides pop out.

Pin
When the wear attains the following value.
Please exchange the pin if you observe excessive wear.

Device
When the wear detection marks on the device end disappear.

Wear 
Detection 
Mark

Wear 
Detection 
Mark

Wear 
Detection 
Mark

Wear 
Detection 
Mark

Two Wing Type Three Wing Type

Amount 
of Wear

Amount of Wear



A
C

C
E

S
S

O
R

Y
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ACCESSORY
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ACCESSORY

Part Number
H

mmin.mm ft/in

L

0.9
0.9
1.0
1.0
1.1
1.2
1.7
3.1
4.0

L

D

40
45
45
54
54
54
54
63
72

1 37/64"
1 3/4"
1 3/4"
2 1/8"
2 1/8"
2 1/8"
2 1/8"
2 1/2"
2 7/8"

173
170
173
181
181
188
190
215
235

6 13/16"
6 57/64"
6 13/16"
7 9/64"
7 9/64"
7 13/16"
7 1/2"
8 15/32"
9 1/2"

CR28R25
CR32R25
CR32R28
CR38R28
CR38R32
CM38R32
CM38R38
CM45R38
CM51M45

2.0
2.0
2.2
2.2
2.4
2.7
3.8
6.9
8.9

ADAPTER COUPLING
IbKg

Approx. Weight

Part Number

FV-DHD3.5
FV-DHD340A
FV-DHD350R
FV-DHD360
FV-DHD380
FV-QL40
FV-QL50
FV-QL60
FV-QL80
FV-SD4
FV-SD5
FV-SD6
FV-SD8

FOOTVALVE

Part Number

φ8

DB8-8A
DB9-8A
DB10-8A
DB11-8A
DB12-8A
DB14-8A
DB16-8A
DB18-8A
DB20-8A

GRINDING PIN

Part Number

DT-8
DT-9
DT-10
DT-12
DT-14
DT-16
DT-19
DT-20

DIAMOND WHEEL
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REGRINDING OF BUTTON BITS

D/2

0.3mm

D

D/2

The time when the worn flat width of buttons become a half of the

button diameter is the standard time for regrinding.

Further use of a button bit without regrinding accelerates button

wearing and makes longer working time for regrinding.

A clearance of 0.3mm or more must be secured between a bit body

and gauge buttons, to prevent the blockage of flushing holes and

irregular rotation.

Snake skin(Micro cracks caused by drilling non-abrasive rocks)

Even if flat width is less than a half of button and the surface of wear

portion is finely cracked as shown in the left picture, please remove

the fatigued surface soon otherwise the button can result in breaking.

Snake Skin

S
U

P
E

R
 M

A
X

B
IT
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PARTS NO.  INDEX

Part number in numerical order with page numbers

WR25THI26B 39
WR28THI26B 39
WR28TKI35B 39
WR32TFG47 39
WR32THI26B 39
WR32TKI40B 39
WTFP102R 39
WTFP115R 39
WTFP127R 39
WTHP64R 39
WTHP76R 39
WTHP89R 39
WTKP102R 39
WTKP127R 39
WTKP89R 39
25RTC35 18
25RTC38 18
25RTC41 18
25RTC45 18
28RTC38 19
28RTC41 19
28RTC43 19
28RTC45 19
32RTC41 22
32RTC45 22
32RTC48 22
32RTC51 22
38MX64 26
38MX76 26
45MX76 30
45MX89 30
25RTP35R06 18
25RTP38R06 18
25RTP41R06 18
25RTP45R06 18
28RTP38R06 19
28RTP41R06 19
28RTP43R06 19
28RTP43SA08 19
28RTP45R036 19
28RTP45R06 19
28RTP45SA08 19
32RTP43R06 21
32RTP45BB036A 21
32RTP45BB036Z 21
32RTP45BB068 21
32RTP45BB08G 21
32RTP45R036A 21
32RTP45R036Z 21
32RTP45R068 21
32RTP45SA08 21
32RTP48BB08G 21
32RTP48R06 21
32RTP51BB08G 21
32RTP51BB036Z 21
32RTP51R036Z 21
32RTP51R06 21

32RTP51SA036A 21
32RTP57SA036A 21
32RTP64R13 22
32RTP76R15 22
32RTPGR51R036 22
32RTPGR57R036 22
32RTPGR64R036 22
32RTPJ89RZ 39
32RTPJ102RZ 39
38MP102R1 25
38MP102R5 25
38MP102SA5 25
38MP64BB1 25
38MP64BB5 25
38MP64R1 25
38MP64R5 25
38MP64SA5 25
38MP64SA8 25
38MP70BB5 25
38MP70R1 25
38MP70R5 25
38MP70SA8 25
38MP76BB1 25
38MP76BB5 25
38MP76R1 25
38MP76R5 25
38MP76SA5 25
38MP76SA8 25
38MP89BB1 25
38MP89BB5 25
38MP89R1 25
38MP89R5 25
38MP89SA5 25
38MPR102R1 26
38MPR102R5 26
38MPR64BB5 26
38MPR64BB8 26
38MPR64R1 26
38MPR64R5 26
38MPR64SA1 26
38MPR64SA5 26
38MPR70BB5 26
38MPR76BB5 26
38MPR76BB8 26
38MPR76R1 26
38MPR76R5 26
38MPR76SA1 26
38MPR76SA5 26
38MPR76SA8 26
38MPR89BB1 26
38MPR89R1 26
38MPR89R5 26
38MPR89SA8 26
38MPVS64R15H 27
38MPVS64BB15H 27
38MPVS70R15H 27
38MPVS76R15H 27

T22IF30AF 55
T22IF32AF 55
T22IF34AF 55
T22IF36AF 55
T22IF38AF 55
T22IF40AF 55
T22P30CBB06 57
T22P32AR06 55
T22P32CBB06 57
T22P32CBB08 57
T22P32CR06 57
T22P33DBB06 56
T22P34DBB06 56
T22P35CBB06 57
T22P35CBB08 57
T22P35CR06 57
T22P36DBB06 56
T22P38AR06 55
T22P38CBB06 57
T22P38CBB08 57
T22P38CR06 57
T22P40AR03 55
T22P41CBB06 57
T22P41DBB06 56
T22P42AR03 55
T22P44AR03 55
T22P46AR03 55
T22P48AR03 55
T22P57AR03 55
T22P60AR03 55
T25P38CBB08 56
T25P40BBB06 56
T25P41BBB06 56
T22XC35BK 56
T22XC44AK 55
T22XC46AK 55
T22XC48AK 55
T22XD28BM 56
T22XD32CU 57
T22XD35CU 57
T22XD38CU 57
T22XD40BM 56
T22XD41CU 57
T22XD42BM 56
T22XD46BM 56
T22XD48BM 56
T22XD50BM 56
T22XD55BM 56
T22XF32AH 55
T22XF34AH 55
T22XF36AH 55
T22XF38AH 55
T22XF40AH 55
T22XF42AH 55
T22XD40BM 56
WM38TFG47 39

Bit Page
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45MPR102SA5 30
45MPR102SA8 30
45MPR115BB5 30
45MPR115R5 30
45MPR115SA1 30
45MPR70R1 30
45MPR76BB1 30
45MPR76BB5 30
45MPR76BB8 30
45MPR76R1 30
45MPR76R5 30
45MPR76SA1 30
45MPR76SA5 30
45MPR76SA8 30
45MPR89BB1 30
45MPR89BB5 30
45MPR89BB8 30
45MPR89R1 30
45MPR89R5 30
45MPR89SA1 30
45MPR89SA5 30
45MPR89SA8 30
45MPVS70R15H 31
45MPVS70BB15H 31
45MPVS76R15H 31
45MPVS76BB15H 31
45MPVS89R15H 31
45MPVS89BB15H 31
45MPVS102R15H 31
45MPVS102BB15H 31
45MPVS115R15H 31
45MPVS127R15H 31
45MPVS70R55M 31
45MPVS70BB55M 31
45MPVS70SA55M 31
45MPVS76R55M 31
45MPVS76BB55M 31
45MPVS76SA55M 31
45MPVS89R55M 31
45MPVS89BB55M 31
45MPVS89SA55M 31
45MPVS102R55M 31
45MPVS102BB55M 31
45MPVS102SA55M 31
45MPVS115R55M 31
45MPVS115BB55M 31
45MPVS127R55M 31
45MPWS70SA83H 31
45MPWS76BB83H 31
45MPWS76SA83H 31
45MPWS89BB83H 31
45MPWS89SA83H 31
45MPWS102SA83H 31
51MP102BB1 33
51MP102BB5 33
51MP102R1 33
51MP102R5 33

51MP102SA1 33
51MP102SA5 33
51MP102SA8 33
51MP115BB5 33
51MP115R1 33
51MP115R5 33
51MP115SA1 33
51MP115SA8 33
51MP127BB5 33
51MP127R1 33
51MP127R5 33
51MP127SA8 33
51MP140R5 33
51MP80BB8 33
51MP80R5 33
51MP80SA5 33
51MP89BB1 33
51MP89BB5 33
51MP89R1 33
51MP89R5 33
51MP89SA1 33
51MP89SA5 33
51MP89SA8 33
51MPR102BB5 34
51MPR102BB8 34
51MPR102R1 34
51MPR102R5 34
51MPR102SA1 34
51MPR102SA5 34
51MPR102SA8 34
51MPR115BB1 34
51MPR115BB5 34
51MPR115R1 34
51MPR115R5 34
51MPR115BB8 34
51MPR127BB5 34
51MPR127R1 34
51MPR127R5 34
51MPR89BB1 34
51MPR89BB5 34
51MPR89BB8 34
51MPR89R1 34
51MPR89R5 34
51MPR89SA1 34
51MPR89SA5 34
51MPR89SA8 34
51MPVS89R15H 35
51MPVS89BB15H 35
51MPVS89SA15H 35
51MPVS102R15H 35
51MPVS102BB15H 35
51MPVS102SA15H 35
51MPVS115R15H 35
51MPVS115SA15H 35
51MPVS127R15H 35
51MPVS89R55M 35
51MPVS89BB55M 35

38MPVS76BB15H 27
38MPVS89R15H 27
38MPVS89BB15H 27
38MPVS102R15H 27
38MPVS64R53M 27
38MPVS64BB53M 27
38MPVS64SA53M 27
38MPVS70R55M 27
38MPVS70BB55M 27
38MPVS76R55M 27
38MPVS76BB55M 27
38MPVS76SA55M 27
38MPVS89R55M 27
38MPVS89BB55M 27
38MPVS89SA55M 27
38MPVS102R55M 27
38MPVS102SA55M 27
38MPWS64SA83H 27
38MPWS70SA83H 27
38MPWS76SA83H 27
45MP102BB1 29
45MP102BB5 29
45MP102R1 29
45MP102R5 29
45MP102SA1 29
45MP102SA5 29
45MP102SA8 30
45MP115BB5 29
45MP115R1 29
45MP115R5 29
45MP127BB5 29
45MP127R1 29
45MP127R5 29
45MP70BB5 29
45MP70R1 29
45MP70R5 29
45MP70SA5 29
45MP70SA8 30
45MP76BB5 29
45MP76BB8 30
45MP76R1 29
45MP76R5 29
45MP76SA1 29
45MP76SA5 29
45MP76SA8 30
45MP89BB5 29
45MP89BB8 29
45MP89R1 29
45MP89R5 29
45MP89SA1 29
45MP89SA5 29
45MP89SA8 30
45MPR102BB5 30
45MPR102BB8 30
45MPR102R1 30
45MPR102R5 30
45MPR102SA1 30
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PARTS NO.  INDEX

Part number in numerical order with page numbers

DH360P191R6 59
DH360P200R6 59
DH360P203R6 59
DH360P216R6 59
DH380P203R6 60
DH380P216R6 60
DH380P230R6 60
DH380P254R6 60
QL40P105R2 60
QL40P105BB8 60
QL40P110R2 60
QL40P110BB8 60
QL40P115R2 60
QL40P115BB8 60
QL40P120R2 60
QL40P120BB8 60
QL40P127R2 60
QL40P127BB8 60
QL50P133R2 60
QL50P133BB8 60
QL50P140R2 60
QL50P140BB8 60
QL50P146R2 60
QL50P146BB8 60
QL50P152R2 60
QL50P152BB8 60
QL60P152R6 60
QL60P156R6 60
QL60P159R6 60
QL60P165R6 60
QL60P171R6 60
QL60P178R6 60
QL60P191R6 60
QL60P200R6 60
QL60P203R6 60
QL60P216R6 60
QL80P203R6 60
QL80P216R6 60
QL80P230R6 60
QL80P254R6 60

SD4P105R2 60
SD4P105BB8 60
SD4P110R2 60
SD4P110BB8 60
SD4P115R2 60
SD4P115BB8 60
SD4P120R2 60
SD4P120BB8 60
SD4P127R2 60
SD4P127BB8 60
SD5P133R2 61
SD5P133BB8 61
SD5P140R2 61
SD5P140BB8 61

SD5P146R2 61
SD5P146BB8 61
SD5P152R2 61
SD5P152BB8 61
SD6P152R6 61
SD6P156R6 61
SD6P159R6 61
SD6P165R6 61
SD6P171R6 61
SD6P178R6 61
SD6P191R6 61
SD6P200R6 61
SD6P203R6 61
SD6P216R6 61
SD8P203R6 61
SD8P216R6 61
SD8P230R6 61
SD8P254R6 61

COP32P90R2 61
COP32P90BB8 61
COP32P95R2 61
COP32P95BB8 61
COP32P100R2 61
COP32P100BB8 61
COP32P102R2 61
COP32P102BB8 61
COP42P105R2 61
COP42P105BB8 61
COP42P110R2 61
COP42P110BB8 61
COP42P115R2 61
COP42P115BB8 61
COP42P120R2 61
COP42P120BB8 61
COP42P127R2 61
COP42P127BB8 61

CM38 28
CM45 32
CM45-2 32
CM51 34
CM51-2 34
CR32 18, 20
CR38 23

CM38R32 23, 67
CM38R38 67
CR32R25 18, 67
CR32R28 20, 67
CR38R32 23, 67

51MPVS89SA55M 35
51MPVS102R55M 35
51MPVS102BB55M 35
51MPVS102SA55M 35
51MPVS115R55M 35
51MPVS115BB55M 35
51MPVS127R55M 35
51MPVS127BB55M 35
51MPVS140R55M 35
51MPWS80BB81H 35
51MPWS89SA81H 35
51MPWS102SA81H 35
51MPWS115SA81H 35
51MPWS127SA81H 35
58WDP102R1 36
58WDP89BB41Z 36
58WDP89R1 36
58WDP89R41Z 36
68WDP102R1 37
68WDP89BB41Z 37
68WDP89R1 37
68WDP89R41Z 37

DH3.5P90R2 59
DH3.5P90BB8 59
DH3.5P95R2 59
DH3.5P95BB8 59
DH3.5P100R2 59
DH3.5P100BB8 59
DH3.5P102R2 59
DH3.5P102BB8 59
DH340P105R2 59
DH340P105BB8 59
DH340P110R2 59
DH340P110BB8 59
DH340P115R2 59
DH340P115BB8 59
DH340P120R2 59
DH340P120BB8 59
DH340P127R2 59
DH340P127BB8 59
DH350P133R2 59
DH350P133BB8 59
DH350P140R2 59
DH350P140BB8 59
DH350P146R2 59
DH350P146BB8 59
DH350P152R2 59
DH350P152BB8 59
DH360P152R6 59
DH360P156R6 59
DH360P159R6 59
DH360P165R6 59
DH360P171R6 59
DH360P178R6 59

DTH Bit Page
(Hammer : Ingersoll-Rand)

DTH Bit Page
(Hammer : Sandvik mission)

DTH Bit Page
(Hammer : Atlas Copco)

Coupling sleeve Page

Adapter coupling Page
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Part number in numerical order with page numbers

S57M38AA 49
S57M38AB 47
S57M38AC 47
S57M45AB 47
S58M38AA 46, 48, 51
S58M45AE 46, 48, 51
S58R38AB 46, 48, 51
S59M38AB 48
S59M45AA 48
S60M45AA 50
S60M45SFB 50
S60M51AA 50
S60M51SFB 50
S61M38AA 42
S62M38AA 43
S62M45AA 43
S62M45SFBG 43
S63M38AA 46
S63M38AB 46
S63M45AA 46
S63M45AB 46
S63M45AC 46
S63M45SFD 46
S64M38AA 48
S64R32AA 48
S66M38AA 45
S66M38SFBG 45
S66R32CAA 45
S66R38SFBG 45
S67M38AA 45, 51
S67M45AA 45, 51
S68R38CSFAG 42
S68R38CSFAG 42
S69M38SFAG 50
S69M38SFBG 50
S69M45SFAG 50
S69R32CSFAG 50
S69R32CSFBG 50
S70M45SFA 52
S73M38SFA 52
S73M38SFB 52
S73R32ZSFA 52
S73R38SFB 52
S75M38AB 51
S75M45AA 51
S75M45AB 51
S77M38SFCG 51
S77R32SFBG 51
S77R38CSFDG 51
S78R32SFA 51
S80M38SFBG 49
S80M38SFCG 49
S80M38SFDG 49
S80M38SFEG 49
S80M45SFCG 49
S80M45SFDG 49
S80R32SFCG 49

S03M45AA 46
S03M51AA 46
S06M38AA 46
S09M45AA 46
S09M51AA 46
S12M38SFBG 50
S12M38SFCG 50
S12M45ZSFBG 50
S12R32SFBG 50
S12R38SFAG 50
S13M45SFBG 50
S13M51SFAG 50
S17M38SFAG 50
S17M45SFAG 50
S17R32CSFAG 50
S17M38SFBG 50
S17R38SFBG 50
S20R32AA 45, 47
S20R32AB 45, 47
S22R32CAA 45, 47
S22R32CAB 45, 47
S22R32CBA 45, 47
S22R32CBB 45, 47
S23R32CAA 53
S25M38AA 46
S25M45AA 46
S30R32CAA 45
S31M38AA 45
S31R32AA 45
S31R32SFBG 45
S31M38SFBG 45
S32M38BD 48, 51
S32R32CBC 48, 51
S32R38DBD 48, 51
S39M38AA 53
S39M38AH 49
S39M38SFB 49
S39M38SFI 49
S39R32CAA 49, 53
S39R32CSFB 49
S39R38DAA 49, 53
S39R38DSFB 49
S48M38SFAG 49
S48R32SFBG 49
S48R38SFAG 49
S50M38AA 42
S50R32AA 42
S50R38AA 42
S51M38AB 42, 45, 47, 49, 51, 52
S51M38AG 42, 45, 47, 49, 51, 52
S51M45AG 42, 45, 47, 49, 51, 52
S51R32AA 42, 45, 47, 49, 51, 52
S51R38AA 42, 45, 47, 49, 51, 52
S53M38AA 43
S53R38DAA 43
S56M38AA 48

S80R38DSFBG 49
S81M38SFB 49
S81R32CSFB 49
S84M38AA 46
S84M38AC 46
S84M38SFBG 46
S84R38AA 46
S84R38SFBG 46
S87R32CSFB 48
S87R32FSFA 48
S87R38SFD 48
S88R38CAA 47
S93M38SFAG 45
S94M38AEG 52
S95M38AA 52
S95M38AB 52
S95M38AD 52
S95M45AC 52
S96R38DSFAG 52
S100R32CSFA 48
S100R32FSFB 48
S109R32FSFAG 52
S110M38SFAG 42
S110R38SFAG 42
S112M45SFAG 51
S116M38SFAG 43
S116M45SFAG 43
S117M38SFAG 43
S117M45SFAG 43
S117M51SFAG 43
S119M45SFAG 47
S119R38SFAG 47
S123M45SFAG 43
S123M51SFAG 43
S123M51SFBG 43
S126M51SFAG 44
S127M45SFAG 46
S127M51SFAG 46
S130R38DSFAG 42
S131M38SFA 49
S131M45SFA 49
S131M51SFA 49
S142M38SFA 43
S142M38SFB 43
S142M45SFA 43
S142M45SFB 43
S151M38SFAG 53
S151R32SFAG 53
S155M38SFAG 50
S155R38SFAG 50
S166M38SFCG 42
S166R38SFAG 42
S173M38SFCG 43
S173M45SFAG 43
S173M45SFBG 43
S186M51SFAG 47
S196M45SFA 50

Shank adapter Page
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Part number in numerical order with page numbers

EH35R38R32-4920 23
EH35R38R32-5530 23
ER32R32-1830 23
ER32R32-2440 23
ER32R32-3050 23
ER32R32-3660 23
ER32R32MF-1830 23
ER32R32MF-2440 23
ER32R32MF-3050 23
ER32R32MF-3660 23

EH32M38-3050 28
EH32M38-3660 28
EH38M45-3050 32
EH38M45-3660 32
EH38M45-4270 32
ER38M38-3050 28
ER38M38-3660 28
ER38M38-4270 28
ER38M38-4880 28
ER38M38-5490 28
ER38M38MF-1525 28
ER38M38MF-1830 28
ER38M38MF-2440 28
ER38M38MF-3050 28
ER38M38MF-3660 28
ER38M38T-3050 28
ER38M38T-3660 28
ER45M45-3050 32
ER45M45-3660 32
ER45M45-4270 32
ER45M45-4880 32
ER45M45-6100 32
ER45M45MF-1525 32
ER45M45MF-1830 32
ER45M45MF-3050 32
ER45M45MF-3660 32
ER45M45MF-4270 32
ER51M51-3660 34
ER51M51-4270 34
ER51M51-6100 34
ER51M51MF-1525 34
ER51M51MF-1830 34
ER51M51MF-3660 34
ER51M51MF-4270 34

TH22L06A 56
TH22L12A 56
TH22L18A 56
TH22L21A 56
TH22L24A 56
TH22L30A 56

DB8-8A 67

DB9-8A 67
DB10-8A 67
DB11-8A 67
DB12-8A 67
DB14-8A 67
DB16-8A 67
DB18-8A 67
DB20-8A 67
DT-8 67
DT-9 67
DT-10 67
DT-12 67
DT-14 67
DT-16 67
DT-19 67
DT-20 67
FV-DHD3.5 67
FV-DHD340A 67
FV-DHD350R 67
FV-DHD360 67
FV-DHD380 67
FV-QL40 67
FV-QL50 67
FV-QL60 67
FV-QL80 67
FV-SD4 67
FV-SD5 67
FV-SD6 67
FV-SD8 67

S197M45SFAG 47
S206M51SFA 52
S209M38SFAG 52
S209M45SFAG 52
S211M51SFAG 52
S218M51SFAG 47
S218M51SFBG 47
S221M45SFAG 44
S221M45SFBG 44
S222M45SFAG 44
S222M45SFBG 44
S222M51SFBG 44
S236M51SFAG 47
S237M38SFBG 44
S238M51SFAG 44
S239M51SFBG 44
S244M38SFAG 43
S244R38SFAG 43
S244R38SFBG 43
S245M38SFAG 44
S258WD58SFA 50
S258WD68SFA 50
S258WP58SFAG 36
S258WP68SFAG 37
S268M38SFAG 50
S268M38SFBG 50
S268M45SFBG 50
S268R38SFAG 50
S283WD58SFAG 36, 50
S283WD68SFAG 37, 50
S284WD58SFAG 36
S284WP68SFAG 37
S285M38FSFA 49
S285R38FSFA 49

EH25R32R25-2475 18
EH25R32R25-3090 18
EH28R32R28-3090 19
EH28R32R28-3700 19
EH32M38R32-3090 22
EH32M38R32-3700 22
EH32M38R32-4310 22
EH32M38R32-4920 22
EH32R32R28-4310 19
EH32R38R32-3090 22
EH32R38R32-3700 22
EH32R38R32-4310 22
EH32R38R32-4920 22
EH35M38R32-3090 23
EH35M38R32-3700 23
EH35M38R32-4310 23
EH35M38R32-4920 23
EH35M38R32-5530 23
EH35R38R32-3090 23
EH35R38R32-3700 23
EH35R38R32-4310 23

Extension rod Page

Tapered rod Page

Accessory Page

Drifting rod Page
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Advanced Manufac tur ing Methods For  Cons is tent ly  Higher  Qual i ty


